
                                                    2025年四季度（10月-12月）80周岁-99周岁高龄津贴发放花名册
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1 增金凤 88    白荻村  60 朱昌南 86   玳璋村  60 李腆兴 89   东皋村  60

2 刘谢梅 85    白荻村  60 游训华 81   玳璋村  60 单妙远 81   东皋村  60

3 何维新 84    白荻村  60 何么华 88   玳璋村  60 王苏周 81   东皋村  60

4 何庆梅 84    白荻村  60 曾放梅 84   玳璋村  60 彭遂英 80   东皋村  60

5 许丙连 85    白荻村  60 李漱枚 80   玳璋村  60 李外桃 80   东皋村  60

6 李再梅 86    白荻村  60 陈傲秋 81   玳璋村  60 李柏初 82   东皋村  60

7 钟偏梅 84    白荻村  60 王拼梅 88   玳璋村  60 何浅希 86   东皋村  60

8 钟召柏 87    白荻村  60 李白梅 85   玳璋村  60 刘启扣 81   东皋村  60

9 徐妹华 81    白荻村  60 李奉良 80   玳璋村  60 陈任中 81   东皋村  60

10 何贡生 89    白荻村  60 苏若华 86   玳璋村  60 李微宜 81   东皋村  60

11 陈雀梅 87    白荻村  60 彭玉兰 83   玳璋村  60 陈满凤 87   东皋村  60

12 苏畅周 82    白荻村  60 易妹香 81   玳璋村  60 刘娥凤 81   东皋村  60

13 钟益民 80    白荻村  60 李团生 82   玳璋村  60 吴漱梅 85   东皋村  60

14 林茂华 82    白荻村  60 王溜梅 82   玳璋村  60 凌格梅 86   东皋村  60

15 钟少球 81    白荻村  60 李般若 81   玳璋村  60 钟飘凤 83   东皋村  60

16 林了梅 82    白荻村  60 朱未辉 82   玳璋村  60 彭孟安 80   东皋村  60

17 苏购梅 88    白荻村  60 易思涛 85   玳璋村  60 张量辉 86   东皋村  60

18 何个舟 85    白荻村  60 朱川连 82   玳璋村  60 邹南福 81   东皋村  60

19 吴谢菊 88    白荻村  60 朱南 85   玳璋村  60 彭降仙 88   东皋村  60

20 艾明英 88    白荻村  60 易丰年 88   玳璋村  60 徐木根 84   东皋村  60

21 胡耿安 84    白荻村  60 李白梅 82   玳璋村  60 李件英 81   东皋村  60

22 何友海 81    白荻村  60 熊卫梅 87   玳璋村  60 朱招成 81   东皋村  60

23 何宪章 83    白荻村  60 李于梅 89   玳璋村  60 吴柳清 80   东皋村  60

24 湛辟愚 83    白荻村  60 胡远祥 84   玳璋村  60 陈脸辉 83   东皋村  60

25 钟于梅 80    白荻村  60 张白玉 84   稻田村  60 黄行菜 85   东皋村  60

26 徐富兰 87    白荻村  60 黄求德 80   稻田村  60 李国珍 81   东皋村  60

27 何伟章 81    白荻村  60 敖玉连 80   稻田村  60 李格清 86   东皋村  60

28 朱叔连 81    白荻村  60 游在凡 83   稻田村  60 李斌 85   东皋村  60

29 袁福来 84    板口村  60 枚斗才 81   稻田村  60 李在均 87   东皋村  60

30 黎冬梅 88    板口村  60 曾铁清 85   稻田村  60 易锦章 89   东皋村  60

31 彭美光 81    板口村  60 毛训梅 81   稻田村  60 陈献斌 83   东皋村  60

32 朱加清 86    板口村  60 钟安静 82   稻田村  60 李尽兰 83   东皋村  60

33 黎素娥 82    板口村  60 陈显堂 85   稻田村  60 李遵梅 80   东皋村  60

34 李谢枚 85    板口村  60 张团梅 85   稻田村  60 丁注梅 82   东皋村  60

35 邓桂宜 85    板口村  60 赖潘庆 80   稻田村  60 李兴凡 81   东皋村  60

36 朱荷清 85    板口村  60 张团员 81   稻田村  60 戴飘英 80   东皋村  60

37 彭系凡 85    板口村  60 陈浅兰 83   稻田村  60 朱奖兴 84   东皋村  60



38 李袄荣 85    板口村  60 陈贺华 87   稻田村  60 王妙凤 85   东皋村  60

39 钟娓英 80    板口村  60 陈些春 82   稻田村  60 万的梅 86   东皋村  60

40 张玉荣 81    板口村  60 何寒梅 81   稻田村  60 彭明珍 84   东皋村  60

41 彭不凡 83    板口村  60 王佐才 87   稻田村  60 罗高凤 80   东皋村  60

42 徐谢英 87    板口村  60 何艳香 81   稻田村  60 翁畅蓉 81   东皋村  60

43 彭新菊 82    板口村  60 朱立希 83   稻田村  60 徐传芳 86   东皋村  60

44 张冬枚 82    板口村  60 枚补才 89   稻田村  60 黄跳梅 89   东皋村  60

45 吴播桃 87    板口村  60 吴妙泉 87   稻田村  60 李友全 80   东皋村  60

46 刘秀凡 88    板口村  60 张爱华 89   稻田村  60 易大梅 89   东皋村  60

47 彭义香 82    板口村  60 林茗兰 80   稻田村  60 李豪英 85   东皋村  60

48 彭伍凡 83    板口村  60 徐秀英 81   稻田村  60 罗俄英 85   东皋村  60

49 彭合群 83    板口村  60 曾促成 82   稻田村  60 彭茗安 80   东皋村  60

50 彭治凡 82    板口村  60 毛淼泉 81   稻田村  60 傲胡荣 89   东皋村  60

51 刘课凡 82    板口村  60 枚梅才 83   稻田村  60 邹厚福 86   东皋村  60

52 彭在安 82    板口村  60 何小宗 81   稻田村  60 李晚生 81   东皋村  60

53 钟铁梅 86    板口村  60 陈胖东 81   稻田村  60 彭起安 87   东皋村  60

54 王宴凤 87    板口村  60 游响梅 83   稻田村  60 彭寒梅 83   东皋村  60

55 何忖如 89    板口村  60 彭听英 82   稻田村  60 吴初开 80   东皋村  60

56 湛映霞 81    板口村  60 袁湘平 87   稻田村  60 李坦全 88   东皋村  60

57 湛单凤 83    板口村  60 何颗兰 87   稻田村  60 罗巩固 81   东皋村  60

58 刘妙凡 86    板口村  60 陈练凡 89   稻田村  60 彭爱凤 84   东皋村  60

59 李望喜 83    板口村  60 赖白梅 81   稻田村  60 陈利生 86   东皋村  60

60 吴玉兰 83    板口村  60 徐迪华 86   稻田村  60 陈国香 81   东皋村  60

61 彭寿兴 88    板口村  60 曾取凡 87   稻田村  60 朱清香 84   东皋村  60

62 彭伯士 86    板口村  60 何谢荣 85   稻田村  60 罗欢菊 81   东皋村  60

63 湛奎仁 80    板口村  60 黄白英 83   稻田村  60 彭妹连 82   东皋村  60

64 顾兰英 84    板口村  60 朱重清 81   稻田村  60 李荣凤 89   东皋村  60

65 顾末梅 80    板口村  60 游极凡 83   稻田村  60 钟希娥 81   东皋村  60

66 易端存 86    玳璋村  60 毛健华 83   稻田村  60 刘麦样 85   高义村  60

67 钟票梅 80    玳璋村  60 曾晏希 82   稻田村  60 刘乃清 80   高义村  60

68 李叟梅 80    玳璋村  60 游命凡 81   稻田村  60 李了枚 88   高义村  60

69 王如纯 80    玳璋村  60 古欢英 82   稻田村  60 李洒梅 81   高义村  60

70 梅德桃 89    玳璋村  60 苏漂连 80   稻田村  60 单胜达 80   高义村  60

71 彭勉思 82    玳璋村  60 易菜梅 85   稻田村  60 朱巧梅 82   高义村  60

72 戴拼梅 85    玳璋村  60 枚加才 87   稻田村  60 朱凤枚 80   高义村  60

73 张耐珍 82    玳璋村  60 郑桂香 81   稻田村  60 黄治安 80   高义村  60

74 李领梅 83    玳璋村  60 朱大成 85   稻田村  60 朱旦梅 81   高义村  60

75 李河凤 85    玳璋村  60 黄统绪 89   稻田村  60 胡分兰 82   高义村  60

76 陈若凡 88    玳璋村  60 陈日华 81   稻田村  60 黄道勋 83   高义村  60

77 朱店南 83    玳璋村  60 吴杏生 83   稻田村  60 单益如 81   高义村  60



78 徐怀仁 83    玳璋村  60 何快华 86   稻田村  60 朱加成 83   高义村  60

79 易倩桃 89    玳璋村  60 何良英 81   稻田村  60 陈焕生 82   高义村  60

80 梅个兰 86    玳璋村  60 何慎辉 87   稻田村  60 单双根 83   高义村  60

81 彭杏然 82    玳璋村  60 陈备文 82   稻田村  60 喻乐凤 81   高义村  60

82 陈燕怡 85    玳璋村  60 陈叟梅 87   稻田村  60 喻秤怀 83   高义村  60

83 何利霞 89    玳璋村  60 赖砍宜 86   稻田村  60 黄梓仁 82   高义村  60

84 陈挽兰 80    玳璋村  60 敖阿玉 87   稻田村  60 刘桃凤 83   高义村  60

85 李姣妹 86    玳璋村  60 赖跳章 82   稻田村  60 易三连 84   高义村  60

86 张广厚 88    玳璋村  60 何凡西 85   稻田村  60 单抱根 86   高义村  60

87 李力耕 81    玳璋村  60 陈雀梅 80   稻田村  60 刘雨泉 84   高义村  60

88 朱晒连 88    玳璋村  60 郑友周 81   稻田村  60 黎茗荣 85   高义村  60

89 戴湘周 84    玳璋村  60 陈付兰 83   稻田村  60 单葵根 86   高义村  60

90 陈奉梅 83    玳璋村  60 张午清 84   稻田村  60 黄亚恒 88   高义村  60

91 王纯英 83    玳璋村  60 胡夸荣 84   稻田村  60 罗幼梅 88   高义村  60

92 易翠香 81    玳璋村  60 刘怀连 86   稻田村  60 朱统兵 88   高义村  60

93 易腾方 82    玳璋村  60 童菊兰 80   稻田村  60 李练梅 89   高义村  60

94 余欢梅 81    玳璋村  60 李群英 82   稻田村  60 朱自成 89   高义村  60

95 姚耐东 83    玳璋村  60 翁恒南 80   稻田村  60 彭茗兰 80   高义村  60

96 李正梅 88    玳璋村  60 陈顷堂 81   稻田村  60 单磋如 80   高义村  60

97 彭金梅 83    玳璋村  60 李贵强 80   稻田村  60 薛利英 82   高义村  60

98 袁小梅 81    玳璋村  60 曾换梅 85   稻田村  60 彭坳桃 83   高义村  60

99 胡献兵 85    玳璋村  60 毛华玉 84   稻田村  60 李活海 84   高义村  60

100 陈佳梅 83    玳璋村  60 杨万达 82   稻田村  60 彭韶梅 88   高义村  60

101 胡完玉 84    玳璋村  60 徐相枚 81   稻田村  60 程洒兵 80   高义村  60

102 凌爱香 81    玳璋村  60 易重民 85   稻田村  60 朱志成 80   高义村  60

103 姚确存 80    玳璋村  60 贺恕清 80   东皋村  60 刘凑枚 80   高义村  60

104 李随然 84    玳璋村  60 陈凤香 80   东皋村  60 邱写均 81   高义村  60

105 何峭周 82    玳璋村  60 李娜斯 80   东皋村  60 湛骨连 81   高义村  60

106 钟孝陶 80    玳璋村  60 彭派华 80   东皋村  60 朱晴仁 81   高义村  60

107 凌旺梅 81    玳璋村  60 吴小梅 80   东皋村  60 朱才枚 81   高义村  60

108 易洗香 85    玳璋村  60 单娓兰 89   东皋村  60 王庄梅 82   高义村  60

109 戴活梅 87    玳璋村  60 朱彭才 81   东皋村  60 朱长生 82   高义村  60

110 李惯兮 87    玳璋村  60 朱探梅 87   东皋村  60 薛又贵 82   高义村  60

111 丁所枚 88    玳璋村  60 黎伟英 84   东皋村  60 何茗兰 82   高义村  60

112 余望梅 87    玳璋村  60 高芬兰 83   东皋村  60 邱学良 83   高义村  60

113 李秦娥 81    玳璋村  60 李跳荣 80   东皋村  60 李晚连 83   高义村  60

114 李齿生 82    玳璋村  60 何未希 89   东皋村  60 彭丁枚 83   高义村  60

115 邓卧兰 80    玳璋村  60 徐赍梅 86   东皋村  60 李俸梅 83   高义村  60

116 李葵根 87    玳璋村  60 吴桂香 85   东皋村  60 彭欢荣 84   高义村  60

117 李稼桃 82    玳璋村  60 黎放希 82   东皋村  60 黄漱梅 83   高义村  60



118 朱向荣 85    玳璋村  60 易江如 84   东皋村  60 戴茶清 83   高义村  60

119 李轩希 82    玳璋村  60 黎好凤 88   东皋村  60 朱仲秋 83   高义村  60

120 李斌凤 81    玳璋村  60 李辅德 81   东皋村  60 彭菊梅 85   高义村  60

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                 民政办主任：吴韶接             联系电话：13607409595



                                                    2025年四季度（10月-12月）80周岁-99周岁高龄津贴发放花名册
单位（盖章）： 

姓名 年龄 区划
实际发
放金额

姓名 年龄 区划
实际
发
放金

姓名 年龄 区划

朱国清 84   高义村  60 王遐林 82   姜源村  60 陈纳仁 86    青桥村  

朱求梅 87   高义村  60 黎胖生 82   姜源村  60 李倩安 80    三里村  

胡好枚 89   高义村  60 黎陈兵 84   姜源村  60 钟蒂娥 80    三里村  

邱事均 86   高义村  60 彭相卿 89   姜源村  60 王唤胡 80    三里村  

朱许清 87   高义村  60 黎景仁 88   姜源村  60 陈科兰 80    三里村  

彭旭连 89   高义村  60 徐钓根 85   姜源村  60 李六辉 80    三里村  

朱多成 85   高义村  60 湛的玉 81   姜源村  60 钟奎林 80    三里村  

朱迪成 89   高义村  60 徐训根 80   姜源村  60 李了枚 86    三里村  

钟尧生 80   花坪社区  60 彭芬兰 85   姜源村  60 王延林 84    三里村  

刘礼凤 82   花坪社区  60 钟蒲香 84   姜源村  60 彭优兰 84    三里村  

钟来清 84   花坪社区  60 钟翠连 83   姜源村  60 陈若文 83    三里村  

黄想才 85   花坪社区  60 徐清田 83   姜源村  60 曾葛梅 84    三里村  

黄活英 86   花坪社区  60 张聘香 88   姜源村  60 郑展枚 86    三里村  

胡连生 83   花坪社区  60 王豆高 81   姜源村  60 徐茗荣 86    三里村  

彭柘生 86   花坪社区  60 徐沫枚 83   姜源村  60 翁白玉 86    三里村  

彭建中 84   花坪社区  60 王翠平 81   姜源村  60 王相兰 82    三里村  

胡勒军 82   花坪社区  60 李清林 87   姜源村  60 易汀兰 88    三里村  

熊艳才 87   花坪社区  60 彭祥贞 86   姜源村  60 舒兴发 88    三里村  

彭阜松 85   花坪社区  60 黎晚民 81   姜源村  60 王帝霞 80    三里村  

李耐梅 89   花坪社区  60 彭整宜 82   姜源村  60 黄和珍 85    三里村  

李活梅 85   花坪社区  60 湛茗凤 87   姜源村  60 朱石柱 80    三里村  

彭覆桃 86   花坪社区  60 黎折初 81   姜源村  60 易珍元 80    三里村  

顾随梅 84   花坪社区  60 湛庆荣 85   姜源村  60 彭外枚 85    三里村  

顾碗梅 87   花坪社区  60 邹秀兰 85   姜源村  60 陈莉华 87    三里村  

徐续兰 81   花坪社区  60 湛换秋 87   姜源村  60 朱潘辉 82    三里村  

刘信民 86   花坪社区  60 彭柳桃 84   姜源村  60 李践成 83    三里村  

王厅荣 84   花坪社区  60 朱柱清 80   姜源村  60 易瑶华 88    三里村  

徐赠梅 88   花坪社区  60 李园毕 82   姜源村  60 徐细桃 86    三里村  

易德生 80   花坪社区  60 朱来英 84   姜源村  60 戴干成 82    三里村  

李握宜 81   花坪社区  60 王勤柱 88   姜源村  60 易后圣 82    三里村  

苏实梅 86   花坪社区  60 李挽枚 83   姜源村  60 李爱枚 85    三里村  

翁船然 80   花坪社区  60 彭探华 81   姜源村  60 易答均 86    三里村  

朱意兰 81   花坪社区  60 王爱桃 81   姜源村  60 何欢喜 85    三里村  

朱慈华 83   花坪社区  60 毛放田 88   姜源村  60 李好枚 80    三里村  

曹会兰 80   尖山村  60 朱爱英 81   姜源村  60 易建昌 81    三里村  

沈伦英 80   尖山村  60 彭旭恒 84   姜源村  60 童靠枚 88    三里村  

徐要保 85   尖山村  60 徐明生 85   姜源村  60 余焱枚 82    三里村  



杨梓华 84   尖山村  60 王想清 87   姜源村  60 邱豆元 86    三里村  

沈华美 83   尖山村  60 黎带兵 81   姜源村  60 朱朵生 81    三里村  

李纵梅 88   尖山村  60 湛婉荣 89   姜源村  60 易国安 83    三里村  

湛未华 85   尖山村  60 黎清根 82   姜源村  60 王梅兰 83    三里村  

何和梅 81   尖山村  60 彭对凤 82   姜源村  60 王写枚 89    三里村  

邹朵初 81   尖山村  60 何珍玉 83   姜源村  60 彭万枚 82    三里村  

钟请农 87   尖山村  60 湛潘桃 83   姜源村  60 朱洒英 84    三里村  

秦刷新 83   尖山村  60 徐凑军 87   姜源村  60 苏华湘 83    三里村  

秦答东 83   尖山村  60 黎颂民 81   姜源村  60 陈娓英 84    三里村  

余倾桃 83   尖山村  60 秦晚枚 83   姜源村  60 李移周 87    三里村  

汤剽梅 87   尖山村  60 徐静华 80   姜源村  60 易求贤 85    三里村  

刘并娥 82   尖山村  60 黎庆仁 83   姜源村  60 李听宜 87    三里村  

湛及清 82   尖山村  60 徐绚英 85   姜源村  60 彭伦英 84    三里村  

曹喜田 84   尖山村  60 黎称意 85   姜源村  60 易车南 86    三里村  

顾如兰 88   尖山村  60 秦翁英 89   姜源村  60 戴兴兵 83    三里村  

湛思枚 80   尖山村  60 彭沾恒 80   姜源村  60 陈贞香 87    三里村  

万享梅 87   尖山村  60 徐补生 83   姜源村  60 何窕华 83    三里村  

李菊华 84   尖山村  60 李茗兮 83   姜源村  60 李欢兰 85    三里村  

张永田 85   尖山村  60 王娱卿 82   姜源村  60 李迈英 84    三里村  

湛巧辉 83   尖山村  60 彭蛮凤 86   姜源村  60 余且宜 81    三坪村  

刘成香 82   尖山村  60 吴向桃 83   姜源村  60 毛义香 83    三坪村  

陈立群 80   尖山村  60 刘淑枚 81   姜源村  60 陈娓凤 84    三坪村  

湛迈群 81   尖山村  60 彭迈卿 86   姜源村  60 戴量辉 82    三坪村  

湛直言 82   尖山村  60 黄玉荣 83   姜源村  60 苏慕英 88    三坪村  

湛添生 82   尖山村  60 林邓香 81   毛泥岭社区 60 王满连 87    三坪村  

欧阳祜香 84   尖山村  60 徐建夫 84   毛泥岭社区 60 方概然 86    三坪村  

秦荇同 84   尖山村  60 易姣梅 87   毛泥岭社区 60 李早风 87    三坪村  

汤献章 82   尖山村  60 彭根妙 84   毛泥岭社区 60 凌晚英 82    三坪村  

邹光华 81   尖山村  60 吴浪枚 80   毛泥岭社区 60 戴泊如 80    三坪村  

孙雄飞 81   尖山村  60 周桂林 87   毛泥岭社区 60 李耐英 83    三坪村  

吴秀英 83   尖山村  60 朱仲梅 88   毛泥岭社区 60 朱燕辉 80    三坪村  

湛兴樵 83   尖山村  60 罗捧陶 81   毛泥岭社区 60 李方桃 89    三坪村  

湛盘庚 85   尖山村  60 李裕枚 86   毛泥岭社区 60 李早梅 81    三坪村  

何爱龙 83   尖山村  60 彭直佳 83   毛泥岭社区 60 邱格梅 80    三坪村  

邹想初 83   尖山村  60 湛提英 82   毛泥岭社区 60 李孟兰 84    三坪村  

姜季芳 87   尖山村  60 彭庆元 81   毛泥岭社区 60 王植槐 88    三坪村  

李嫦娥 83   尖山村  60 李集珍 81   毛泥岭社区 60 刘好梅 88    三坪村  

何香梅 87   尖山村  60 李桂英 82   毛泥岭社区 60 王雄兆 82    三坪村  

汤成章 80   尖山村  60 邱胖希 81   毛泥岭社区 60 王活仁 84    三坪村  

湛威生 81   尖山村  60 彭烂荣 83   毛泥岭社区 60 王荣初 85    三坪村  



陈木群 81   尖山村  60 丁喜梅 80   毛泥岭社区 60 王杰林 87    三坪村  

刘卷中 85   尖山村  60 彭威仪 82   毛泥岭社区 60 陈珍兮 82    三坪村  

湛祥云 80   尖山村  60 彭勇如 83   毛泥岭社区 60 黎启南 87    三坪村  

湛泽平 88   尖山村  60 湛满意 81   毛泥岭社区 60 李玉梅 83    三坪村  

钟超凡 83   尖山村  60 罗订英 84   毛泥岭社区 60 王携林 87    三坪村  

陈愿枚 87   尖山村  60 彭休珍 82   毛泥岭社区 60 朱鲁兵 81    三坪村  

沈仲初 82   尖山村  60 彭救香 88   毛泥岭社区 60 朱挽梅 87    三坪村  

秦更如 82   尖山村  60 彭朋生 80   毛泥岭社区 60 王纯农 85    三坪村  

汤操凤 89   尖山村  60 黎白香 81   毛泥岭社区 60 戴把梅 80    三坪村  

徐线荣 88   尖山村  60 陈兵元 80   青桥村  60 李件梅 80    石岭村  

曹庆荣 86   尖山村  60 胡平英 84   青桥村  60 李向霞 80    石岭村  

曾关荣 86   尖山村  60 毛滚荣 83   青桥村  60 陈美凤 80    石岭村  

王跨农 85   尖山村  60 钟浩怀 81   青桥村  60 黎展英 80    石岭村  

陈算如 83   尖山村  60 李未兵 82   青桥村  60 朱意华 80    石岭村  

曹赠光 82   尖山村  60 单茗兰 85   青桥村  60 张刁凤 80    石岭村  

钟升贵 85   尖山村  60 朱卖荣 82   青桥村  60 刘绕枚 82    石岭村  

杨桂华 82   尖山村  60 陈产非 81   青桥村  60 游雅英 85    石岭村  

湛芙荣 83   尖山村  60 张倦安 81   青桥村  60 易汪民 82    石岭村  

湛晏平 82   尖山村  60 彭霄明 88   青桥村  60 李敬松 80    石岭村  

秦遒伯 88   尖山村  60 何寒荣 85   青桥村  60 张俊英 83    石岭村  

湛芙蓉 81   尖山村  60 钟细娥 81   青桥村  60 彭昭昭 81    石岭村  

陈展清 82   尖山村  60 陈遐林 80   青桥村  60 李山枚 86    石岭村  

沈成球 84   尖山村  60 吴嫦娥 84   青桥村  60 丁智慧 82    石岭村  

彭艳魁 82   尖山村  60 陈共民 83   青桥村  60 邓彦清 80    石岭村  

黄芷媛 81   尖山村  60 李中道 81   青桥村  60 彭光明 80    石岭村  

钟焦兮 81   尖山村  60 李逞均 85   青桥村  60 湛漂香 81    石岭村  

邹和荣 86   尖山村  60 彭嫁凤 80   青桥村  60 陈勃为 84    石岭村  

邹义芳 85   尖山村  60 彭圭凤 85   青桥村  60 易学坚 82    石岭村  

胡事言 80   尖山村  60 王话梅 81   青桥村  60 王德香 86    石岭村  

汤永安 87   尖山村  60 秦属贤 82   青桥村  60 彭彬彬 81    石岭村  

王迁民 80   姜源村  60 钟叶兰 87   青桥村  60 李覆香 80    石岭村  

张会兰 80   姜源村  60 李蚕华 85   青桥村  60 邓庆仁 81    石岭村  

徐书娥 83   姜源村  60 陈凑枚 83   青桥村  60 李孟兰 86    石岭村  

黎略贞 84   姜源村  60 王浩希 85   青桥村  60 洪兰珠 83    石岭村  

黎发明 84   姜源村  60 彭聘凤 86   青桥村  60 彭壮成 81    石岭村  

钟爱生 89   姜源村  60 彭羡林 80   青桥村  60 陈汉平 80    石岭村  

湛聘军 81   姜源村  60 彭立宇 81   青桥村  60 苏斗军 81    石岭村  

彭茹香 81   姜源村  60 易堆如 81   青桥村  60 彭桂香 88    石岭村  

王川连 85   姜源村  60 朱量希 82   青桥村  60 王熙忠 85    石岭村  

湛活如 82   姜源村  60 陈怡元 85   青桥村  60 彭完英 84    石岭村  



黎长田 81   姜源村  60 刘咸梅 84   青桥村  60 唐伟英 83    石岭村  

何波尔 87   姜源村  60 吴艾香 83   青桥村  60 张白枚 87    石岭村  

湛滚田 83   姜源村  60 张量如 88   青桥村  60 王真枚 85    石岭村  

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                 民政办主任：吴韶接             联系电话：13607409595
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60 王族民 88    石岭村  60 钟个花 81    天鹅山村 60

60 王看枚 86    石岭村  60 刘芷兰 81    天鹅山村 60

60 湛来和 87    石岭村  60 湛吉安 81    天鹅山村 60

60 姚送梅 81    石岭村  60 徐争桃 82    天鹅山村 60

60 朱控求 82    石塘村  60 杨珍枚 81    天鹅山村 60

60 陈茶香 85    石塘村  60 曹克明 81    天鹅山村 60

60 王再兴 87    石塘村  60 曹妥安 81    天鹅山村 60

60 钟弄璋 80    石塘村  60 李卫国 80    天鹅山村 60

60 曾伶凤 85    石塘村  60 曹车如 83    天鹅山村 60

60 朱播希 83    石塘村  60 欧挽荣 82    天鹅山村 60

60 徐玉荣 80    石塘村  60 钟好英 81    天鹅山村 60

60 朱跳凤 82    石塘村  60 黄潘桃 81    天鹅山村 60

60 秦仲生 87    石塘村  60 杨益辉 81    天鹅山村 60

60 易解放 84    石塘村  60 刘通福 82    天鹅山村 60

60 彭雄根 80    石塘村  60 欧胡兰 81    天鹅山村 60

60 刘孟兰 80    石塘村  60 李衬兰 81    天鹅山村 60

60 朱耻能 86    石塘村  60 何羡庄 81    天鹅山村 60

60 陈站华 86    石塘村  60 张表春 82    天鹅山村 60

60 徐龙香 88    石塘村  60 邹彦香 82    天鹅山村 60

60 钟都丰 81    石塘村  60 钟卒娥 88    天鹅山村 60

60 毛春梅 86    石塘村  60 张登菊 86    天鹅山村 60

60 黄弄章 81    石塘村  60 刘演香 85    天鹅山村 60

60 李兴龙 82    石塘村  60 顾纳荣 84    天鹅山村 60

60 彭飘香 80    石塘村  60 沈演南 83    天鹅山村 60

60 朱琬如 82    石塘村  60 刘促升 89    天鹅山村 60

60 梅质惠 83    石塘村  60 徐亨文 87    天鹅山村 60

60 曾平安 84    石塘村  60 李乘风 85    天鹅山村 60

60 朱沁香 89    石塘村  60 邹倩兮 84    天鹅山村 60

60 朱湘瑚 84    石塘村  60 湛乃文 83    天鹅山村 60

60 王哲希 82    石塘村  60 孙精华 88    天鹅山村 60

60 徐淑初 85    石塘村  60 曹桃园 86    天鹅山村 60

60 朱孟德 85    石塘村  60 张教都 85    天鹅山村 60

60 徐耐梅 81    石塘村  60 汤战枚 83    天鹅山村 60

60 彭典荣 84    石塘村  60 张齐都 88    天鹅山村 60

60 朱站周 86    石塘村  60 欧翠连 87    天鹅山村 60

60 秦领炉 86    石塘村  60 黄练东 85    天鹅山村 60

60 王碧珍 88    石塘村  60 欧丽华 84    天鹅山村 60



60 朱翕坤 87    石塘村  60 刘敲平 83    天鹅山村 60

60 李桂兰 81    石塘村  60 刘听娥 89    天鹅山村 60

60 朱胖夫 88    石塘村  60 罗傲英 88    天鹅山村 60

60 彭提荣 80    石塘村  60 汤聘庄 85    天鹅山村 60

60 唐谷兰 86    石塘村  60 曹彩霞 85    天鹅山村 60

60 何耐兵 82    石塘村  60 欧阳课农 83    天鹅山村 60

60 彭菊林 81    石塘村  60 梅菜勤 80    填德村  60

60 湛欢宜 83    石塘村  60 李迈莲 83    填德村  60

60 何三梅 84    石塘村  60 刘黄英 86    填德村  60

60 李艾秋 80    石塘村  60 李枚 81    填德村  60

60 彭纠连 84    石塘村  60 陈美英 86    填德村  60

60 朱救忠 86    石塘村  60 徐毅东 83    填德村  60

60 彭新启 82    石塘村  60 黄门枚 88    填德村  60

60 彭华国 80    松山村  60 陈常娥 88    填德村  60

60 彭范均 80    松山村  60 何仗明 87    填德村  60

60 彭彩国 82    松山村  60 黄辉枚 82    填德村  60

60 胡治英 83    松山村  60 李爱民 81    填德村  60

60 邱安枚 82    松山村  60 易田英 82    填德村  60

60 湛敏辉 80    松山村  60 钟琅然 82    填德村  60

60 朱永生 84    松山村  60 陈补仁 81    填德村  60

60 薜莲英 84    松山村  60 徐听东 82    填德村  60

60 彭哲厚 81    松山村  60 曾听枚 81    填德村  60

60 钟漱民 84    松山村  60 陈桂生 82    填德村  60

60 彭荣辉 82    松山村  60 邓世斌 85    填德村  60

60 彭漂香 80    松山村  60 陈珍玉 81    填德村  60

60 陈敏兰 87    松山村  60 何麦清 85    填德村  60

60 徐未贵 83    松山村  60 罗移凤 81    填德村  60

60 吴飘梅 81    松山村  60 汤衬华 84    填德村  60

60 朱泛益 84    松山村  60 邱辉枚 87    填德村  60

60 陈订香 87    松山村  60 程茶香 81    填德村  60

60 彭欢才 88    松山村  60 何耨梅 83    填德村  60

60 彭彦初 89    松山村  60 王色枚 82    填德村  60

60 李兰英 86    松山村  60 陈立生 85    填德村  60

60 陈欢明 82    松山村  60 李玉仁 81    团山村  60

60 胡桂兰 87    松山村  60 熊田清 80    团山村  60

60 朱稳根 81    松山村  60 李妹兰 80    团山村  60

60 彭杰焕 82    松山村  60 曾站兴 80    团山村  60

60 彭粉生 82    松山村  60 李栋才 80    团山村  60

60 徐石林 81    松山村  60 李勉玉 86    团山村  60

60 吴裕喜 81    松山村  60 李嫦娥 88    团山村  60



60 朱茗兰 82    松山村  60 李培清 83    团山村  60

60 吴啊凤 80    松山村  60 徐妹华 81    团山村  60

60 丁好枚 84    松山村  60 赖订枚 85    团山村  60

60 彭裕香 81    松山村  60 吴峭莲 84    团山村  60

60 朱奖枚 84    松山村  60 朱茗兰 80    团山村  60

60 李纯良 85    松山村  60 王放莲 84    团山村  60

60 樊会连 83    松山村  60 凌粟枚 86    团山村  60

60 朱集成 85    松山村  60 姚木根 83    团山村  60

60 顾婉英 88    松山村  60 徐亮华 85    团山村  60

60 陈相清 84    松山村  60 李杰生 83    团山村  60

60 贺淑方 85    松山村  60 郑问贤 84    团山村  60

60 李富丰 87    松山村  60 陈洒华 81    团山村  60

60 朱昌枚 85    松山村  60 何傲周 87    团山村  60

60 湛燕辉 86    松山村  60 枚兴发 84    团山村  60

60 朱国华 83    松山村  60 何咏华 88    团山村  60

60 邓菜英 81    松山村  60 敖克民 84    团山村  60

60 彭执理 83    松山村  60 李济周 80    团山村  60

60 吴娟娟 80    松山村  60 彭力生 81    团山村  60

60 彭雄晖 88    松山村  60 熊禅英 86    团山村  60

60 湛胡荣 84    松山村  60 梅蕴凡 82    团山村  60

60 彭龙春 88    松山村  60 翁菜连 82    团山村  60

60 曾贤梅 83    松山村  60 陈育华 84    团山村  60

60 罗闹枚 88    松山村  60 郑术先 86    团山村  60

60 彭杜林 83    松山村  60 王可太 84    团山村  60

60 彭孟桃 80    松山村  60 毛佑生 85    团山村  60

60 刘丙兰 89    松山村  60 彭欢华 86    团山村  60

60 李万思 80    松山村  60 祝培良 85    团山村  60

60 彭个枚 84    松山村  60 祝办香 82    团山村  60

60 彭敏安 80    松山村  60 黄注根 88    团山村  60

60 黎顷士 85    松山村  60 李扣梅 81    团山村  60

60 李妪凤 88    松山村  60 龚衬芳 81    团山村  60

60 彭贡林 82    松山村  60 童丽霞 85    团山村  60

60 彭均桃 84    松山村  60 李弄香 88    团山村  60

60 朱练宜 85    松山村  60 陈龙章 83    团山村  60

60 吴桃红 82    松山村  60 刘卧东 84    团山村  60

60 张派明 85    松山村  60 李取枚 82    团山村  60

60 徐新根 83    松山村  60 陈道均 81    团山村  60

60 钟均民 81    松山村  60 李宽文 83    团山村  60

60 彭点枚 81    松山村  60 余聘英 80    团山村  60

60 王青香 81    天鹅山村 60 李昌宗 84    团山村  60



60 李烟汉 81    天鹅山村 60 刘继波 82    团山村  60

60 钟子光 80    天鹅山村 60 李寒枚 86    团山村  60

60 李领兮 82    天鹅山村 60 李畅才 84    团山村  60

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                 民政办主任：吴韶接             联系电话：13607409595
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彭若兰 88    团山村  60 湛浴娥 82    新霞村  60 刘鲁香

易金凤 88    团山村  60 曾娓兵 86    新霞村  60 王玩周

童达帮 83    团山村  60 毛群英 83    新霞村  60 梅定娥

王典涛 89    团山村  60 湛浴娥 82    新霞村  60 徐纳民

秦雨点 80    万谷村  60 陈求生 84    新霞村  60 李友凤

欧阳交娥 80    万谷村  60 钟莉英 84    新霞村  60 涂尚书

张国华 80    万谷村  60 刘芳梅 86    新霞村  60 易诜兮

张坝雄 80    万谷村  60 钟喜桂 82    新霞村  60 易科文

秦听英 80    万谷村  60 李典梅 83    新霞村  60 彭浩华

徐悄梅 87    万谷村  60 邱月梅 84    新霞村  60 徐念章

彭松柏 87    万谷村  60 湛滚荣 85    下白村  60 王菊梅

邓丽华 85    万谷村  60 李听娥 82    下白村  60 徐富友

聂钗金 85    万谷村  60 徐寸金 84    下白村  60 赵兰英

李步莲 82    万谷村  60 胡石员 82    下白村  60 罗小桃

彭听宜 84    万谷村  60 李村芳 84    下白村  60 王定基

杨燕辉 86    万谷村  60 伍谊妆 81    下白村  60 李来喜

湛个凤 82    万谷村  60 黄映莲 81    下白村  60 周映辉

徐探枚 88    万谷村  60 苏路云 84    下白村  60 黄丽华

张聪厚 88    万谷村  60 湛应生 83    下白村  60 张练兮

钟卫山 83    万谷村  60 李兵如 85    下白村  60 万卷英

张则忠 83    万谷村  60 胡可枚 81    下白村  60 龚益群

陈活枚 86    万谷村  60 徐的喜 88    下白村  60 彭如含

秦土生 84    万谷村  60 苏荣欢 81    下白村  60 魏翠华

张求香 88    万谷村  60 湛青云 80    下白村  60 张等枚

张希友 89    万谷村  60 刘固德 87    下白村  60 罗阿香

余力华 84    万谷村  60 钟欣兰 80    下白村  60 罗晏卿

徐某田 83    万谷村  60 李旧芳 86    下白村  60 李闪姣

张控霞 82    万谷村  60 邹拔梅 85    下白村  60 王毅荣

秦壮清 85    万谷村  60 李和桂 82    下白村  60 秦佰里

汤美华 82    万谷村  60 秦练如 81    下白村  60 秦喜香

顾赛华 82    万谷村  60 李回愚 80    下白村  60 邓丽华

秦骤芳 81    万谷村  60 钟比娥 85    下白村  60 邹接根

湛赤玉 88    万谷村  60 朱荣成 84    下白村  60 胡兵兵

张的文 87    万谷村  60 罗松梅 81    下白村  60 顾常娥

陈翕如 80    万谷村  60 陈妙英 80    下白村  60 曹红贵

童雪梅 83    万谷村  60 李散宜 85    下白村  60 刘昶明

徐在南 81    万谷村  60 李翁君 85    下白村  60 胡登荣



邹查香 81    万谷村  60 周满卿 80    下白村  60 何小然

何面桃 88    万谷村  60 苏嫦娥 82    下白村  60 邹群英

徐偶娥 85    万谷村  60 湛笨伯 86    下白村  60 徐芙蓉

黄亚英 85    万谷村  60 陈锦辉 80    下白村  60 湛造枚

张里英 82    万谷村  60 李望生 80    小源村  60 邓娟娟

李方华 84    万谷村  60 王仁香 80    小源村  60 何杭根

湛三光 81    万谷村  60 陈顷章 80    小源村  60 龙双桃

湛姣梅 81    万谷村  60 何克勤 80    小源村  60 刘秀英

吴换香 89    万谷村  60 翁倘希 80    小源村  60 何求明

李抖兮 82    万谷村  60 李永周 80    小源村  60 余欣容

钟想梅 89    万谷村  60 刘基连 85    小源村  60 陈路清

余剪华 85    万谷村  60 杨忙芳 83    小源村  60 朱偶梅

钟奋连 88    万谷村  60 朱义华 85    小源村  60 马且英

陈盐枚 86    万谷村  60 何笑枚 81    小源村  60 苏妹英

李再英 80    万谷村  60 陈更良 87    小源村  60 何淑梅

林小香 82    万谷村  60 钟欢连 84    小源村  60 罗概芬

湛妹莲 82    万谷村  60 何够枚 81    小源村  60 彭抗希

李更生 85    万谷村  60 何顷波 88    小源村  60 朱利荣

秦概清 82    万谷村  60 游湖南 83    小源村  60 彭雍生

张恕生 84    万谷村  60 何洞源 82    小源村  60 彭胖梅

李看桃 87    万谷村  60 李仇枚 83    小源村  60 罗从新

余事均 82    万谷村  60 喻妹英 81    小源村  60 李惯梅

徐柏晃 84    万谷村  60 李剪飞 89    小源村  60 黎岸周

张鹏南 81    万谷村  60 何听凤 81    小源村  60 王芙荣

李瑷香 81    万谷村  60 李轮英 87    小源村  60 陈民生

湛相初 80    万谷村  60 翁招才 82    小源村  60 易对连

曾扫梅 87    万谷村  60 陈乐根 83    小源村  60 黄柱中

秦外兵 87    万谷村  60 游跃南 85    小源村  60 李乃斌

曾兹军 82    万谷村  60 何义荣 80    小源村  60 朱贤梅

黎开枚 83    万谷村  60 刘抄枚 81    小源村  60 余育生

张陆英 81    万谷村  60 彭捡梅 89    小源村  60 凌备凡

徐青香 84    万谷村  60 李奇然 83    小源村  60 彭亮明

张永中 81    万谷村  60 王爱香 89    小源村  60 王晚夫

钟格言 82    万谷村  60 钟成英 84    小源村  60 吴阜如

顾平庄 86    万谷村  60 易厅华 81    小源村  60 周加英

何菊枚 81    万谷村  60 李浩泉 83    小源村  60 罗巧梅

张喊兮 84    万谷村  60 李扬芬 82    小源村  60 罗伟然

秦凡清 83    万谷村  60 翁衬香 85    小源村  60 凌未凡

陈挠梅 88    万谷村  60 毛体辉 80    小源村  60 戴潘梅

陈纳言 80    下白村  60 郑海南 86    小源村  60 翁学华



彭盛宜 80    下白村  60 李显荣 87    小源村  60 李成生

沈员梅 82    下白村  60 彭团娥 80    小源村  60 黄点梅

陈耀辉 85    下白村  60 彭蚕枚 86    小源村  60 丁姣凤

张美莲 85    下白村  60 易沁枚 81    小源村  60 李严英

李亚东 80    下白村  60 彭思娥 80    小源村  60 陈割怀

吴瓣枚 80    下白村  60 李骤然 87    小源村  60 何准梅

欧白娥 87    下白村  60 黄友才 81    小源村  60 湛善元

蔡慢荣 88    下白村  60 郑徐周 80    小源村  60 李冬梅

彭导生 85    下白村  60 枚妹兰 82    小源村  60 彭翁兮

李个枚 86    下白村  60 陈意华 86    小源村  60 徐辉荣

胡赛桓 85    下白村  60 李平泉 80    小源村  60 李卫香

钟构枚 85    下白村  60 祝晚香 82    小源村  60 陈耐荣

何密连 84    下白村  60 易响荣 89    小源村  60 徐概兵

徐粧荣 88    下白村  60 李茗然 82    小源村  60 徐为凡

湛遇佳 81    下白村  60 童娓华 81    小源村  60 辜福生

王模辉 88    下白村  60 钟金凤 83    小源村  60 钟芬兰

彭孟兮 83    下白村  60 李集兮 82    小源村  60 彭谷仁

李岛徒 87    下白村  60 王娓英 88    小源村  60 钟荣玉

湛修然 87    下白村  60 李造成 87    小源村  60 李粉番

陈华菊 86    下白村  60 黄漂梅 87    小源村  60 刘训华

李雨洲 86    下白村  60 余淡梅 80    新霞村  60 徐鱼凡

钟晚英 82    新霞村  60 张葵华 84    新霞村  60 罗普连

翁枚 89    新霞村  60 卓彩莲 89    新霞村  60 徐统泉

何精华 85    新霞村  60 彭威兰 81    新霞村  60 徐更兮

何德成 81    新霞村  60 李福华 80    新霞村  60 钟订生

李芬华 80    新霞村  60 何焕成 84    新霞村  60 顾洒英

黄妙辉 83    新霞村  60 徐家邦 81    新霞村  60 刘早兰

敖朵英 81    新霞村  60 袁派梅 86    新霞村  60 彭怄怡

朱艳枚 83    新霞村  60 王满凤 82    新霞村  60 彭大用

徐恒泰 81    新霞村  60 曾葛华 81    新霞村  60 张攀凤

敖孝均 82    新霞村  60 吴兵桃 81    新霞村  60 喻炳南

邱耨根 83    新霞村  60 张颜华 87    新霞村  60 徐兵芳

李秀英 83    新霞村  60 陈仿才 83    新霞村  60 徐慕兵

余拼华 84    新霞村  60 李育连 89    新霞村  60 朱向华

李忖枚 87    新霞村  60 陈正明 85    新霞村  60 彭赵龙

陈正斌 83    新霞村  60 王三应 83    新霞村  60 辜河清

陈学宏 88    新霞村  60 易族枚 81    新霞村  60 袁状生

苏勤华 85    新霞村  60 邱珍华 89    新霞村  60 刘兰香

刘英才 82    新霞村  60 李桂英 85    新霞村  60 李湘平

邓茗华 84    新霞村  60 欧阳姘玉 88    新霞村  60 何德枚



林猛凤 82    新霞村  60 陈彩枚 85    新霞村  60 徐粉梅

曾娓兵 86    新霞村  60 艾阿梅 81    新霞村  60 湛主平

毛群英 83    新霞村  60 易雪枚 81    新霞村  60 湛换清

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                 民政办主任：吴韶接             联系电话：13607409595
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88    新霞村  60 王偶莲 80    哲寮村  60 程慕兰 84

86    新霞村  60 湛阜南 80    哲寮村  60 曹牵兰 85

81    新霞村  60 湛远平 80    哲寮村  60 章纳军 88

82    新霞村  60 湛长松 85    哲寮村  60 湛百年 81

84    新霞村  60 湛华意 88    哲寮村  60 王仲发 84

88    新霞村  60 李接香 84    哲寮村  60 李青云 87

80    新霞村  60 彭妹英 88    哲寮村  60 湛质连 84

83    新霞村  60 李聘兰 86    哲寮村  60 秦想梅 87

82    新霞村  60 湛石生 81    哲寮村  60 张连玉 88

89    新霞村  60 彭裕枚 82    哲寮村  60 李透梅 88

84    新霞村  60 湛雅平 82    哲寮村  60 徐次香 81

88    新霞村  60 湛练军 85    哲寮村  60 湛佳月 83

89    新霞村  60 湛良明 83    哲寮村  60 李许波 89

88    雁影村  60 袁莉桃 84    哲寮村  60 何宋生 82

80    雁影村  60 何妹英 85    哲寮村  60 李教高 82

80    雁影村  60 湛福元 87    哲寮村  60 湛坚善 80

80    雁影村  60 湛焕然 80    哲寮村  60 余谊香 83

80    雁影村  60 湛扣法 82    哲寮村  60 余秀华 82

86    雁影村  60 湛水秋 87    哲寮村  60 罗脸姬 86

81    雁影村  60 陈节荣 82    哲寮村  60 彭靖枚 86

84    雁影村  60 张接香 87    哲寮村  60 戴美连 89

83    雁影村  60 王个枚 80    哲寮村  60 李抗菊 80

84    雁影村  60 邹丽华 81    哲寮村  60 钟护国 80

84    雁影村  60 彭以华 89    哲寮村  60 彭丽华 85

80    雁影村  60 湛赛华 83    哲寮村  60 湛忝娥 81

85    雁影村  60 徐咏秋 80    哲寮村  60 陈会兰 81

80    雁影村  60 李恶芳 84    哲寮村  60 李相初 84

82    雁影村  60 徐换英 83    哲寮村  60 李禾军 85

83    雁影村  60 黄小平 80    哲寮村  60 湛高生 89

81    雁影村  60 李颗兵 81    哲寮村  60 陈玉兰 84

83    雁影村  60 徐芙蓉 80    哲寮村  60 湛情初 81

87    雁影村  60 凌线枚 87    哲寮村  60 张金玉 84

83    雁影村  60 湛甲书 81    哲寮村  60 湛缔兰 84

86    雁影村  60 湛涛 81    哲寮村  60 李绍求 81

88    雁影村  60 毛偏祥 80    哲寮村  60 李准仲 81

81    雁影村  60 李架农 86    哲寮村  60 李吉安 84

82    雁影村  60 湛系林 86    哲寮村  60 陈怡华 87



82    雁影村  60 湛朵兵 81    哲寮村  60 艾烂华 82

82    雁影村  60 徐柳英 84    哲寮村  60 李购良 82

81    雁影村  60 张爱凤 84    哲寮村  60 李等当 84

84    雁影村  60 湛蒲生 85    哲寮村  60 李奇高 84

80    雁影村  60 钟烂荣 86    哲寮村  60 李时忠 84

86    雁影村  60 钟票华 87    哲寮村  60 余细华 82

86    雁影村  60 彭妙英 80    哲寮村  60 尹国华 87

86    雁影村  60 秦寸珠 81    哲寮村  60 黄嫩梅 83

89    雁影村  60 李瑞华 81    哲寮村  60 李务根 80

82    雁影村  60 张远香 82    哲寮村  60 湛近仁 82

81    雁影村  60 湛春初 85    哲寮村  60 徐听辉 83

81    张韩村  60 徐求清 81    哲寮村  60 何昌远 89

84    张韩村  60 李美玉 84    哲寮村  60 张玉兰 81

88    张韩村  60 胡柳英 83    哲寮村  60 朱兴兰 80

86    张韩村  60 秦餐霞 80    哲寮村  60 钟稍英 80

81    张韩村  60 李婉桃 81    哲寮村  60 彭梅芳 82

84    张韩村  60 湛志平 87    哲寮村  60 王遂娥 84

87    张韩村  60 彭航兰 80    哲寮村  60 何单枚 83

88    张韩村  60 湛卧龙 80    哲寮村  60 钟尤菊 87

86    张韩村  60 王耨根 86    哲寮村  60 王金香 80

80    张韩村  60 湛益如 88    哲寮村  60 陈慕香 82

82    张韩村  60 湛扬名 88    哲寮村  60 钟德琴 82

84    张韩村  60 张婉新 85    哲寮村  60 钟兹甫 83

87    张韩村  60 李规英 84    哲寮村  60 邱合梅 83

88    张韩村  60 唐谢英 81    哲寮村  60 万构梅 80

87    张韩村  60 曾快凤 83    哲寮村  60 湛成明 87

80    张韩村  60 湛周南 83    哲寮村  60 徐冒英 83

82    张韩村  60 李花枚 87    哲寮村  60 朱娓英 81

84    张韩村  60 李荣荣 81    哲寮村  60 湛和平 81

89    张韩村  60 王谦香 81    哲寮村  60 徐加荣 87

88    张韩村  60 湛永根 82    哲寮村  60 顾含梅 85

81    张韩村  60 朱茗兰 81    哲寮村  60 钟湘林 86

83    张韩村  60 刘椒颂 81    哲寮村  60 徐赉英 84

85    张韩村  60 徐典枚 80    哲寮村  60 毛宋兴 80

88    张韩村  60 湛烂希 88    哲寮村  60 钟纳仁 80

82    张韩村  60 湛巧君 83    哲寮村  60 湛吉英 81

88    张韩村  60 湛深根 86    哲寮村  60 彭旦良 81

81    张韩村  60 湛雨阳 80    哲寮村  60 张看华 84

83    张韩村  60 张水枚 83    哲寮村  60 陈看华 81

86    张韩村  60 李请华 80    哲寮村  60 徐春梅 80



88    张韩村  60 陈平英 86    哲寮村  60 彭叔梅 86

86    张韩村  60 湛黄榜 83    哲寮村  60 彭年生 84

88    张韩村  60 黄群英 81    哲寮村  60 彭维斌 83

80    招贤村  60 彭胜明 83    哲寮村  60 钟建文 82

88    招贤村  60 李龙英 82    哲寮村  60 彭亚邦 83

86    招贤村  60 陈归凤 83    哲寮村  60 钟石林 81

81    招贤村  60 徐卧中 86    哲寮村  60 彭渡英 81

81    招贤村  60 黎了香 87    哲寮村  60 陈起凤 81

86    招贤村  60 张恩桃 85    哲寮村  60 彭统安 81

88    招贤村  60 张成香 83    哲寮村  60 王拼桃 84

86    招贤村  60 徐湘玉 83    哲寮村  60 湛个桃 83

80    招贤村  60 秦偏荣 86    哲寮村  60 徐告英 83

86    招贤村  60 刘雍枚 82    哲寮村  60 钟纠君 83

85    招贤村  60 湛秩夫 82    哲寮村  60 吴翠娥 80

87    招贤村  60 李且兰 86    哲寮村  60 钟汉民 81

86    招贤村  60 胡随美 88    哲寮村  60

84    招贤村  60 彭翁希 81    哲寮村  60

81    招贤村  60 彭胖梅 80    柘冲村  60

88    招贤村  60 李跳明 83    柘冲村  60

80    招贤村  60 李小梅 85    柘冲村  60

82    招贤村  60 朱向荣 81    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 邓偏香 81    柘冲村  60

88    招贤村  60 李恕东 83    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 李连胜 80    柘冲村  60

85    招贤村  60 李就原 82    柘冲村  60

87    招贤村  60 陈自恒 81    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 朱格梅 84    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 李远清 85    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 丁荣华 83    柘冲村  60

87    招贤村  60 李确辉 81    柘冲村  60

80    招贤村  60 李演梅 86    柘冲村  60

80    招贤村  60 徐汪顺 80    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 刘放梅 89    柘冲村  60

83    招贤村  60 姚辛根 81    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 李作梅 81    柘冲村  60

87    招贤村  60 胡双玉 81    柘冲村  60

82    招贤村  60 吴姘香 80    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 李道生 81    柘冲村  60

81    招贤村  60 丁芹枚 86    柘冲村  60

85    招贤村  60 喻票英 81    柘冲村  60



85    招贤村  60 刘奖梅 80    柘冲村  60

80    哲寮村  60 李果志 84    柘庄村  60

80    哲寮村  60 潘扣贞 82    柘庄村  60

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                 民政办主任：吴韶接             联系电话：13607409595



                                                    2025年四季度（10月-12月）80周岁-99周岁高龄津贴发放花名册
单位（盖章）： 

区划
实际发
放金额
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高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                 民政办主任：吴韶接             联系电话：13607409595



2025年四季度（10月-12月）80周岁-99周岁高龄津贴发放花名册

序号 姓名 年龄 区划
实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额
姓名 年龄 区划

实际发

放金额

1 增金凤 88   白荻村  60 朱昌南 86    玳璋村  60 李腆兴 89    东皋村  60 朱国清 84    高义村  60 王遐林 82    姜源村  60 陈纳仁 86    青桥村  60 王族民 88    石岭村  60 钟个花 81    天鹅山村 60 彭若兰 88    团山村  60 湛浴娥 82    新霞村  60 刘鲁香 88    新霞村  60 王偶莲 80    哲寮村  60 程慕兰 84    柘庄村  60
2 刘谢梅 85   白荻村  60 游训华 81    玳璋村  60 单妙远 81    东皋村  60 朱求梅 87    高义村  60 黎胖生 82    姜源村  60 李倩安 80    三里村  60 王看枚 86    石岭村  60 刘芷兰 81    天鹅山村 60 易金凤 88    团山村  60 曾娓兵 86    新霞村  60 王玩周 86    新霞村  60 湛阜南 80    哲寮村  60 曹牵兰 85    柘庄村  60
3 何维新 84   白荻村  60 何么华 88    玳璋村  60 王苏周 81    东皋村  60 胡好枚 89    高义村  60 黎陈兵 84    姜源村  60 钟蒂娥 80    三里村  60 湛来和 87    石岭村  60 湛吉安 81    天鹅山村 60 童达帮 83    团山村  60 毛群英 83    新霞村  60 梅定娥 81    新霞村  60 湛远平 80    哲寮村  60 章纳军 88    柘庄村  60
4 何庆梅 84   白荻村  60 曾放梅 84    玳璋村  60 彭遂英 80    东皋村  60 邱事均 86    高义村  60 彭相卿 89    姜源村  60 王唤胡 80    三里村  60 姚送梅 81    石岭村  60 徐争桃 82    天鹅山村 60 王典涛 89    团山村  60 湛浴娥 82    新霞村  60 徐纳民 82    新霞村  60 湛长松 85    哲寮村  60 湛百年 81    柘庄村  60
5 许丙连 85   白荻村  60 李漱枚 80    玳璋村  60 李外桃 80    东皋村  60 朱许清 87    高义村  60 黎景仁 88    姜源村  60 陈科兰 80    三里村  60 朱控求 82    石塘村  60 杨珍枚 81    天鹅山村 60 秦雨点 80    万谷村  60 陈求生 84    新霞村  60 李友凤 84    新霞村  60 湛华意 88    哲寮村  60 王仲发 84    柘庄村  60
6 李再梅 86   白荻村  60 陈傲秋 81    玳璋村  60 李柏初 82    东皋村  60 彭旭连 89    高义村  60 徐钓根 85    姜源村  60 李六辉 80    三里村  60 陈茶香 85    石塘村  60 曹克明 81    天鹅山村 60 欧阳交娥 80    万谷村  60 钟莉英 84    新霞村  60 涂尚书 88    新霞村  60 李接香 84    哲寮村  60 李青云 87    柘庄村  60
7 钟偏梅 84   白荻村  60 王拼梅 88    玳璋村  60 何浅希 86    东皋村  60 朱多成 85    高义村  60 湛的玉 81    姜源村  60 钟奎林 80    三里村  60 王再兴 87    石塘村  60 曹妥安 81    天鹅山村 60 张国华 80    万谷村  60 刘芳梅 86    新霞村  60 易诜兮 80    新霞村  60 彭妹英 88    哲寮村  60 湛质连 84    柘庄村  60
8 钟召柏 87   白荻村  60 李白梅 85    玳璋村  60 刘启扣 81    东皋村  60 朱迪成 89    高义村  60 徐训根 80    姜源村  60 李了枚 86    三里村  60 钟弄璋 80    石塘村  60 李卫国 80    天鹅山村 60 张坝雄 80    万谷村  60 钟喜桂 82    新霞村  60 易科文 83    新霞村  60 李聘兰 86    哲寮村  60 秦想梅 87    柘庄村  60
9 徐妹华 81   白荻村  60 李奉良 80    玳璋村  60 陈任中 81    东皋村  60 钟尧生 80   花坪社区  60 彭芬兰 85    姜源村  60 王延林 84    三里村  60 曾伶凤 85    石塘村  60 曹车如 83    天鹅山村 60 秦听英 80    万谷村  60 李典梅 83    新霞村  60 彭浩华 82    新霞村  60 湛石生 81    哲寮村  60 张连玉 88    柘庄村  60
10 何贡生 89   白荻村  60 苏若华 86    玳璋村  60 李微宜 81    东皋村  60 刘礼凤 82   花坪社区  60 钟蒲香 84    姜源村  60 彭优兰 84    三里村  60 朱播希 83    石塘村  60 欧挽荣 82    天鹅山村 60 徐悄梅 87    万谷村  60 邱月梅 84    新霞村  60 徐念章 89    新霞村  60 彭裕枚 82    哲寮村  60 李透梅 88    柘庄村  60
11 陈雀梅 87   白荻村  60 彭玉兰 83    玳璋村  60 陈满凤 87    东皋村  60 钟来清 84   花坪社区  60 钟翠连 83    姜源村  60 陈若文 83    三里村  60 徐玉荣 80    石塘村  60 钟好英 81    天鹅山村 60 彭松柏 87    万谷村  60 湛滚荣 85    下白村  60 王菊梅 84    新霞村  60 湛雅平 82    哲寮村  60 徐次香 81    柘庄村  60
12 苏畅周 82   白荻村  60 易妹香 81    玳璋村  60 刘娥凤 81    东皋村  60 黄想才 85   花坪社区  60 徐清田 83    姜源村  60 曾葛梅 84    三里村  60 朱跳凤 82    石塘村  60 黄潘桃 81    天鹅山村 60 邓丽华 85    万谷村  60 李听娥 82    下白村  60 徐富友 88    新霞村  60 湛练军 85    哲寮村  60 湛佳月 83    柘庄村  60
13 钟益民 80   白荻村  60 李团生 82    玳璋村  60 吴漱梅 85    东皋村  60 黄活英 86   花坪社区  60 张聘香 88    姜源村  60 郑展枚 86    三里村  60 秦仲生 87    石塘村  60 杨益辉 81    天鹅山村 60 聂钗金 85    万谷村  60 徐寸金 84    下白村  60 赵兰英 89    新霞村  60 湛良明 83    哲寮村  60 李许波 89    柘庄村  60
14 林茂华 82   白荻村  60 王溜梅 82    玳璋村  60 凌格梅 86    东皋村  60 胡连生 83   花坪社区  60 王豆高 81    姜源村  60 徐茗荣 86    三里村  60 易解放 84    石塘村  60 刘通福 82    天鹅山村 60 李步莲 82    万谷村  60 胡石员 82    下白村  60 罗小桃 88    雁影村  60 袁莉桃 84    哲寮村  60 何宋生 82    柘庄村  60
15 钟少球 81   白荻村  60 李般若 81    玳璋村  60 钟飘凤 83    东皋村  60 彭柘生 86   花坪社区  60 徐沫枚 83    姜源村  60 翁白玉 86    三里村  60 彭雄根 80    石塘村  60 欧胡兰 81    天鹅山村 60 彭听宜 84    万谷村  60 李村芳 84    下白村  60 王定基 80    雁影村  60 何妹英 85    哲寮村  60 李教高 82    柘庄村  60
16 林了梅 82   白荻村  60 朱未辉 82    玳璋村  60 彭孟安 80    东皋村  60 彭建中 84   花坪社区  60 王翠平 81    姜源村  60 王相兰 82    三里村  60 刘孟兰 80    石塘村  60 李衬兰 81    天鹅山村 60 杨燕辉 86    万谷村  60 伍谊妆 81    下白村  60 李来喜 80    雁影村  60 湛福元 87    哲寮村  60 湛坚善 80    柘庄村  60
17 苏购梅 88   白荻村  60 易思涛 85    玳璋村  60 张量辉 86    东皋村  60 胡勒军 82   花坪社区  60 李清林 87    姜源村  60 易汀兰 88    三里村  60 朱耻能 86    石塘村  60 何羡庄 81    天鹅山村 60 湛个凤 82    万谷村  60 黄映莲 81    下白村  60 周映辉 80    雁影村  60 湛焕然 80    哲寮村  60 余谊香 83    柘庄村  60
18 何个舟 85   白荻村  60 朱川连 82    玳璋村  60 邹南福 81    东皋村  60 熊艳才 87   花坪社区  60 彭祥贞 86    姜源村  60 舒兴发 88    三里村  60 陈站华 86    石塘村  60 张表春 82    天鹅山村 60 徐探枚 88    万谷村  60 苏路云 84    下白村  60 黄丽华 80    雁影村  60 湛扣法 82    哲寮村  60 余秀华 82    柘庄村  60
19 吴谢菊 88   白荻村  60 朱南 85    玳璋村  60 彭降仙 88    东皋村  60 彭阜松 85   花坪社区  60 黎晚民 81    姜源村  60 王帝霞 80    三里村  60 徐龙香 88    石塘村  60 邹彦香 82    天鹅山村 60 张聪厚 88    万谷村  60 湛应生 83    下白村  60 张练兮 86    雁影村  60 湛水秋 87    哲寮村  60 罗脸姬 86    柘庄村  60
20 艾明英 88   白荻村  60 易丰年 88    玳璋村  60 徐木根 84    东皋村  60 李耐梅 89   花坪社区  60 彭整宜 82    姜源村  60 黄和珍 85    三里村  60 钟都丰 81    石塘村  60 钟卒娥 88    天鹅山村 60 钟卫山 83    万谷村  60 李兵如 85    下白村  60 万卷英 81    雁影村  60 陈节荣 82    哲寮村  60 彭靖枚 86    柘庄村  60
21 胡耿安 84   白荻村  60 李白梅 82    玳璋村  60 李件英 81    东皋村  60 李活梅 85   花坪社区  60 湛茗凤 87    姜源村  60 朱石柱 80    三里村  60 毛春梅 86    石塘村  60 张登菊 86    天鹅山村 60 张则忠 83    万谷村  60 胡可枚 81    下白村  60 龚益群 84    雁影村  60 张接香 87    哲寮村  60 戴美连 89    柘庄村  60
22 何友海 81   白荻村  60 熊卫梅 87    玳璋村  60 朱招成 81    东皋村  60 彭覆桃 86   花坪社区  60 黎折初 81    姜源村  60 易珍元 80    三里村  60 黄弄章 81    石塘村  60 刘演香 85    天鹅山村 60 陈活枚 86    万谷村  60 徐的喜 88    下白村  60 彭如含 83    雁影村  60 王个枚 80    哲寮村  60 李抗菊 80    柘庄村  60
23 何宪章 83   白荻村  60 李于梅 89    玳璋村  60 吴柳清 80    东皋村  60 顾随梅 84   花坪社区  60 湛庆荣 85    姜源村  60 彭外枚 85    三里村  60 李兴龙 82    石塘村  60 顾纳荣 84    天鹅山村 60 秦土生 84    万谷村  60 苏荣欢 81    下白村  60 魏翠华 84    雁影村  60 邹丽华 81    哲寮村  60 钟护国 80    柘庄村  60
24 湛辟愚 83   白荻村  60 胡远祥 84    玳璋村  60 陈脸辉 83    东皋村  60 顾碗梅 87   花坪社区  60 邹秀兰 85    姜源村  60 陈莉华 87    三里村  60 彭飘香 80    石塘村  60 沈演南 83    天鹅山村 60 张求香 88    万谷村  60 湛青云 80    下白村  60 张等枚 84    雁影村  60 彭以华 89    哲寮村  60 彭丽华 85    柘庄村  60
25 钟于梅 80   白荻村  60 张白玉 84    稻田村  60 黄行菜 85    东皋村  60 徐续兰 81   花坪社区  60 湛换秋 87    姜源村  60 朱潘辉 82    三里村  60 朱琬如 82    石塘村  60 刘促升 89    天鹅山村 60 张希友 89    万谷村  60 刘固德 87    下白村  60 罗阿香 80    雁影村  60 湛赛华 83    哲寮村  60 湛忝娥 81    柘庄村  60
26 徐富兰 87   白荻村  60 黄求德 80    稻田村  60 李国珍 81    东皋村  60 刘信民 86   花坪社区  60 彭柳桃 84    姜源村  60 李践成 83    三里村  60 梅质惠 83    石塘村  60 徐亨文 87    天鹅山村 60 余力华 84    万谷村  60 钟欣兰 80    下白村  60 罗晏卿 85    雁影村  60 徐咏秋 80    哲寮村  60 陈会兰 81    柘庄村  60
27 何伟章 81   白荻村  60 敖玉连 80    稻田村  60 李格清 86    东皋村  60 王厅荣 84   花坪社区  60 朱柱清 80    姜源村  60 易瑶华 88    三里村  60 曾平安 84    石塘村  60 李乘风 85    天鹅山村 60 徐某田 83    万谷村  60 李旧芳 86    下白村  60 李闪姣 80    雁影村  60 李恶芳 84    哲寮村  60 李相初 84    柘庄村  60
28 朱叔连 81   白荻村  60 游在凡 83    稻田村  60 李斌 85    东皋村  60 徐赠梅 88   花坪社区  60 李园毕 82    姜源村  60 徐细桃 86    三里村  60 朱沁香 89    石塘村  60 邹倩兮 84    天鹅山村 60 张控霞 82    万谷村  60 邹拔梅 85    下白村  60 王毅荣 82    雁影村  60 徐换英 83    哲寮村  60 李禾军 85    柘庄村  60
29 袁福来 84   板口村  60 枚斗才 81    稻田村  60 李在均 87    东皋村  60 易德生 80   花坪社区  60 朱来英 84    姜源村  60 戴干成 82    三里村  60 朱湘瑚 84    石塘村  60 湛乃文 83    天鹅山村 60 秦壮清 85    万谷村  60 李和桂 82    下白村  60 秦佰里 83    雁影村  60 黄小平 80    哲寮村  60 湛高生 89    柘庄村  60
30 黎冬梅 88   板口村  60 曾铁清 85    稻田村  60 易锦章 89    东皋村  60 李握宜 81   花坪社区  60 王勤柱 88    姜源村  60 易后圣 82    三里村  60 王哲希 82    石塘村  60 孙精华 88    天鹅山村 60 汤美华 82    万谷村  60 秦练如 81    下白村  60 秦喜香 81    雁影村  60 李颗兵 81    哲寮村  60 陈玉兰 84    柘庄村  60
31 彭美光 81   板口村  60 毛训梅 81    稻田村  60 陈献斌 83    东皋村  60 苏实梅 86   花坪社区  60 李挽枚 83    姜源村  60 李爱枚 85    三里村  60 徐淑初 85    石塘村  60 曹桃园 86    天鹅山村 60 顾赛华 82    万谷村  60 李回愚 80    下白村  60 邓丽华 83    雁影村  60 徐芙蓉 80    哲寮村  60 湛情初 81    柘庄村  60
32 朱加清 86   板口村  60 钟安静 82    稻田村  60 李尽兰 83    东皋村  60 翁船然 80   花坪社区  60 彭探华 81    姜源村  60 易答均 86    三里村  60 朱孟德 85    石塘村  60 张教都 85    天鹅山村 60 秦骤芳 81    万谷村  60 钟比娥 85    下白村  60 邹接根 87    雁影村  60 凌线枚 87    哲寮村  60 张金玉 84    柘庄村  60
33 黎素娥 82   板口村  60 陈显堂 85    稻田村  60 李遵梅 80    东皋村  60 朱意兰 81   花坪社区  60 王爱桃 81    姜源村  60 何欢喜 85    三里村  60 徐耐梅 81    石塘村  60 汤战枚 83    天鹅山村 60 湛赤玉 88    万谷村  60 朱荣成 84    下白村  60 胡兵兵 83    雁影村  60 湛甲书 81    哲寮村  60 湛缔兰 84    柘庄村  60
34 李谢枚 85   板口村  60 张团梅 85    稻田村  60 丁注梅 82    东皋村  60 朱慈华 83   花坪社区  60 毛放田 88    姜源村  60 李好枚 80    三里村  60 彭典荣 84    石塘村  60 张齐都 88    天鹅山村 60 张的文 87    万谷村  60 罗松梅 81    下白村  60 顾常娥 86    雁影村  60 湛涛 81    哲寮村  60 李绍求 81    柘庄村  60
35 邓桂宜 85   板口村  60 赖潘庆 80    稻田村  60 李兴凡 81    东皋村  60 曹会兰 80    尖山村  60 朱爱英 81    姜源村  60 易建昌 81    三里村  60 朱站周 86    石塘村  60 欧翠连 87    天鹅山村 60 陈翕如 80    万谷村  60 陈妙英 80    下白村  60 曹红贵 88    雁影村  60 毛偏祥 80    哲寮村  60 李准仲 81    柘庄村  60
36 朱荷清 85   板口村  60 张团员 81    稻田村  60 戴飘英 80    东皋村  60 沈伦英 80    尖山村  60 彭旭恒 84    姜源村  60 童靠枚 88    三里村  60 秦领炉 86    石塘村  60 黄练东 85    天鹅山村 60 童雪梅 83    万谷村  60 李散宜 85    下白村  60 刘昶明 81    雁影村  60 李架农 86    哲寮村  60 李吉安 84    柘庄村  60
37 彭系凡 85   板口村  60 陈浅兰 83    稻田村  60 朱奖兴 84    东皋村  60 徐要保 85    尖山村  60 徐明生 85    姜源村  60 余焱枚 82    三里村  60 王碧珍 88    石塘村  60 欧丽华 84    天鹅山村 60 徐在南 81    万谷村  60 李翁君 85    下白村  60 胡登荣 82    雁影村  60 湛系林 86    哲寮村  60 陈怡华 87    柘庄村  60
38 李袄荣 85   板口村  60 陈贺华 87    稻田村  60 王妙凤 85    东皋村  60 杨梓华 84    尖山村  60 王想清 87    姜源村  60 邱豆元 86    三里村  60 朱翕坤 87    石塘村  60 刘敲平 83    天鹅山村 60 邹查香 81    万谷村  60 周满卿 80    下白村  60 何小然 82    雁影村  60 湛朵兵 81    哲寮村  60 艾烂华 82    柘庄村  60
39 钟娓英 80   板口村  60 陈些春 82    稻田村  60 万的梅 86    东皋村  60 沈华美 83    尖山村  60 黎带兵 81    姜源村  60 朱朵生 81    三里村  60 李桂兰 81    石塘村  60 刘听娥 89    天鹅山村 60 何面桃 88    万谷村  60 苏嫦娥 82    下白村  60 邹群英 82    雁影村  60 徐柳英 84    哲寮村  60 李购良 82    柘庄村  60
40 张玉荣 81   板口村  60 何寒梅 81    稻田村  60 彭明珍 84    东皋村  60 李纵梅 88    尖山村  60 湛婉荣 89    姜源村  60 易国安 83    三里村  60 朱胖夫 88    石塘村  60 罗傲英 88    天鹅山村 60 徐偶娥 85    万谷村  60 湛笨伯 86    下白村  60 徐芙蓉 81    雁影村  60 张爱凤 84    哲寮村  60 李等当 84    柘庄村  60
41 彭不凡 83   板口村  60 王佐才 87    稻田村  60 罗高凤 80    东皋村  60 湛未华 85    尖山村  60 黎清根 82    姜源村  60 王梅兰 83    三里村  60 彭提荣 80    石塘村  60 汤聘庄 85    天鹅山村 60 黄亚英 85    万谷村  60 陈锦辉 80    下白村  60 湛造枚 84    雁影村  60 湛蒲生 85    哲寮村  60 李奇高 84    柘庄村  60
42 徐谢英 87   板口村  60 何艳香 81    稻田村  60 翁畅蓉 81    东皋村  60 何和梅 81    尖山村  60 彭对凤 82    姜源村  60 王写枚 89    三里村  60 唐谷兰 86    石塘村  60 曹彩霞 85    天鹅山村 60 张里英 82    万谷村  60 李望生 80    小源村  60 邓娟娟 80    雁影村  60 钟烂荣 86    哲寮村  60 李时忠 84    柘庄村  60
43 彭新菊 82   板口村  60 朱立希 83    稻田村  60 徐传芳 86    东皋村  60 邹朵初 81    尖山村  60 何珍玉 83    姜源村  60 彭万枚 82    三里村  60 何耐兵 82    石塘村  60 欧阳课农 83    天鹅山村 60 李方华 84    万谷村  60 王仁香 80    小源村  60 何杭根 86    雁影村  60 钟票华 87    哲寮村  60 余细华 82    柘庄村  60
44 张冬枚 82   板口村  60 枚补才 89    稻田村  60 黄跳梅 89    东皋村  60 钟请农 87    尖山村  60 湛潘桃 83    姜源村  60 朱洒英 84    三里村  60 彭菊林 81    石塘村  60 梅菜勤 80    填德村  60 湛三光 81    万谷村  60 陈顷章 80    小源村  60 龙双桃 86    雁影村  60 彭妙英 80    哲寮村  60 尹国华 87    柘庄村  60
45 吴播桃 87   板口村  60 吴妙泉 87    稻田村  60 李友全 80    东皋村  60 秦刷新 83    尖山村  60 徐凑军 87    姜源村  60 苏华湘 83    三里村  60 湛欢宜 83    石塘村  60 李迈莲 83    填德村  60 湛姣梅 81    万谷村  60 何克勤 80    小源村  60 刘秀英 86    雁影村  60 秦寸珠 81    哲寮村  60 黄嫩梅 83    柘庄村  60
46 刘秀凡 88   板口村  60 张爱华 89    稻田村  60 易大梅 89    东皋村  60 秦答东 83    尖山村  60 黎颂民 81    姜源村  60 陈娓英 84    三里村  60 何三梅 84    石塘村  60 刘黄英 86    填德村  60 吴换香 89    万谷村  60 翁倘希 80    小源村  60 何求明 89    雁影村  60 李瑞华 81    哲寮村  60 李务根 80    柘庄村  60
47 彭义香 82   板口村  60 林茗兰 80    稻田村  60 李豪英 85    东皋村  60 余倾桃 83    尖山村  60 秦晚枚 83    姜源村  60 李移周 87    三里村  60 李艾秋 80    石塘村  60 李枚 81    填德村  60 李抖兮 82    万谷村  60 李永周 80    小源村  60 余欣容 82    雁影村  60 张远香 82    哲寮村  60 湛近仁 82    柘庄村  60
48 彭伍凡 83   板口村  60 徐秀英 81    稻田村  60 罗俄英 85    东皋村  60 汤剽梅 87    尖山村  60 徐静华 80    姜源村  60 易求贤 85    三里村  60 彭纠连 84    石塘村  60 陈美英 86    填德村  60 钟想梅 89    万谷村  60 刘基连 85    小源村  60 陈路清 81    雁影村  60 湛春初 85    哲寮村  60 徐听辉 83    柘庄村  60
49 彭合群 83   板口村  60 曾促成 82    稻田村  60 彭茗安 80    东皋村  60 刘并娥 82    尖山村  60 黎庆仁 83    姜源村  60 李听宜 87    三里村  60 朱救忠 86    石塘村  60 徐毅东 83    填德村  60 余剪华 85    万谷村  60 杨忙芳 83    小源村  60 朱偶梅 81    张韩村  60 徐求清 81    哲寮村  60 何昌远 89    柘庄村  60
50 彭治凡 82   板口村  60 毛淼泉 81    稻田村  60 傲胡荣 89    东皋村  60 湛及清 82    尖山村  60 徐绚英 85    姜源村  60 彭伦英 84    三里村  60 彭新启 82    石塘村  60 黄门枚 88    填德村  60 钟奋连 88    万谷村  60 朱义华 85    小源村  60 马且英 84    张韩村  60 李美玉 84    哲寮村  60 张玉兰 81    柘庄村  60
51 刘课凡 82   板口村  60 枚梅才 83    稻田村  60 邹厚福 86    东皋村  60 曹喜田 84    尖山村  60 黎称意 85    姜源村  60 易车南 86    三里村  60 彭华国 80    松山村  60 陈常娥 88    填德村  60 陈盐枚 86    万谷村  60 何笑枚 81    小源村  60 苏妹英 88    张韩村  60 胡柳英 83    哲寮村  60 朱兴兰 80    钟家村  60
52 彭在安 82   板口村  60 何小宗 81    稻田村  60 李晚生 81    东皋村  60 顾如兰 88    尖山村  60 秦翁英 89    姜源村  60 戴兴兵 83    三里村  60 彭范均 80    松山村  60 何仗明 87    填德村  60 李再英 80    万谷村  60 陈更良 87    小源村  60 何淑梅 86    张韩村  60 秦餐霞 80    哲寮村  60 钟稍英 80    钟家村  60
53 钟铁梅 86   板口村  60 陈胖东 81    稻田村  60 彭起安 87    东皋村  60 湛思枚 80    尖山村  60 彭沾恒 80    姜源村  60 陈贞香 87    三里村  60 彭彩国 82    松山村  60 黄辉枚 82    填德村  60 林小香 82    万谷村  60 钟欢连 84    小源村  60 罗概芬 81    张韩村  60 李婉桃 81    哲寮村  60 彭梅芳 82    钟家村  60
54 王宴凤 87   板口村  60 游响梅 83    稻田村  60 彭寒梅 83    东皋村  60 万享梅 87    尖山村  60 徐补生 83    姜源村  60 何窕华 83    三里村  60 胡治英 83    松山村  60 李爱民 81    填德村  60 湛妹莲 82    万谷村  60 何够枚 81    小源村  60 彭抗希 84    张韩村  60 湛志平 87    哲寮村  60 王遂娥 84    钟家村  60
55 何忖如 89   板口村  60 彭听英 82    稻田村  60 吴初开 80    东皋村  60 李菊华 84    尖山村  60 李茗兮 83    姜源村  60 李欢兰 85    三里村  60 邱安枚 82    松山村  60 易田英 82    填德村  60 李更生 85    万谷村  60 何顷波 88    小源村  60 朱利荣 87    张韩村  60 彭航兰 80    哲寮村  60 何单枚 83    钟家村  60
56 湛映霞 81   板口村  60 袁湘平 87    稻田村  60 李坦全 88    东皋村  60 张永田 85    尖山村  60 王娱卿 82    姜源村  60 李迈英 84    三里村  60 湛敏辉 80    松山村  60 钟琅然 82    填德村  60 秦概清 82    万谷村  60 游湖南 83    小源村  60 彭雍生 88    张韩村  60 湛卧龙 80    哲寮村  60 钟尤菊 87    钟家村  60
57 湛单凤 83   板口村  60 何颗兰 87    稻田村  60 罗巩固 81    东皋村  60 湛巧辉 83    尖山村  60 彭蛮凤 86    姜源村  60 余且宜 81    三坪村  60 朱永生 84    松山村  60 陈补仁 81    填德村  60 张恕生 84    万谷村  60 何洞源 82    小源村  60 彭胖梅 86    张韩村  60 王耨根 86    哲寮村  60 王金香 80    钟家村  60
58 刘妙凡 86   板口村  60 陈练凡 89    稻田村  60 彭爱凤 84    东皋村  60 刘成香 82    尖山村  60 吴向桃 83    姜源村  60 毛义香 83    三坪村  60 薜莲英 84    松山村  60 徐听东 82    填德村  60 李看桃 87    万谷村  60 李仇枚 83    小源村  60 罗从新 80    张韩村  60 湛益如 88    哲寮村  60 陈慕香 82    钟家村  60
59 李望喜 83   板口村  60 赖白梅 81    稻田村  60 陈利生 86    东皋村  60 陈立群 80    尖山村  60 刘淑枚 81    姜源村  60 陈娓凤 84    三坪村  60 彭哲厚 81    松山村  60 曾听枚 81    填德村  60 余事均 82    万谷村  60 喻妹英 81    小源村  60 李惯梅 82    张韩村  60 湛扬名 88    哲寮村  60 钟德琴 82    钟家村  60
60 吴玉兰 83   板口村  60 徐迪华 86    稻田村  60 陈国香 81    东皋村  60 湛迈群 81    尖山村  60 彭迈卿 86    姜源村  60 戴量辉 82    三坪村  60 钟漱民 84    松山村  60 陈桂生 82    填德村  60 徐柏晃 84    万谷村  60 李剪飞 89    小源村  60 黎岸周 84    张韩村  60 张婉新 85    哲寮村  60 钟兹甫 83    钟家村  60
61 彭寿兴 88   板口村  60 曾取凡 87    稻田村  60 朱清香 84    东皋村  60 湛直言 82    尖山村  60 黄玉荣 83    姜源村  60 苏慕英 88    三坪村  60 彭荣辉 82    松山村  60 邓世斌 85    填德村  60 张鹏南 81    万谷村  60 何听凤 81    小源村  60 王芙荣 87    张韩村  60 李规英 84    哲寮村  60 邱合梅 83    钟家村  60
62 彭伯士 86   板口村  60 何谢荣 85    稻田村  60 罗欢菊 81    东皋村  60 湛添生 82    尖山村  60 林邓香 81   毛泥岭社区 60 王满连 87    三坪村  60 彭漂香 80    松山村  60 陈珍玉 81    填德村  60 李瑷香 81    万谷村  60 李轮英 87    小源村  60 陈民生 88    张韩村  60 唐谢英 81    哲寮村  60 万构梅 80    钟家村  60
63 湛奎仁 80   板口村  60 黄白英 83    稻田村  60 彭妹连 82    东皋村  60 欧阳祜香 84    尖山村  60 徐建夫 84   毛泥岭社区 60 方概然 86    三坪村  60 陈敏兰 87    松山村  60 何麦清 85    填德村  60 湛相初 80    万谷村  60 翁招才 82    小源村  60 易对连 87    张韩村  60 曾快凤 83    哲寮村  60 湛成明 87    钟家村  60
64 顾兰英 84   板口村  60 朱重清 81    稻田村  60 李荣凤 89    东皋村  60 秦荇同 84    尖山村  60 易姣梅 87   毛泥岭社区 60 李早风 87    三坪村  60 徐未贵 83    松山村  60 罗移凤 81    填德村  60 曾扫梅 87    万谷村  60 陈乐根 83    小源村  60 黄柱中 80    张韩村  60 湛周南 83    哲寮村  60 徐冒英 83    钟家村  60
65 顾末梅 80   板口村  60 游极凡 83    稻田村  60 钟希娥 81    东皋村  60 汤献章 82    尖山村  60 彭根妙 84   毛泥岭社区 60 凌晚英 82    三坪村  60 吴飘梅 81    松山村  60 汤衬华 84    填德村  60 秦外兵 87    万谷村  60 游跃南 85    小源村  60 李乃斌 82    张韩村  60 李花枚 87    哲寮村  60 朱娓英 81    钟家村  60
66 易端存 86   玳璋村  60 毛健华 83    稻田村  60 刘麦样 85    高义村  60 邹光华 81    尖山村  60 吴浪枚 80   毛泥岭社区 60 戴泊如 80    三坪村  60 朱泛益 84    松山村  60 邱辉枚 87    填德村  60 曾兹军 82    万谷村  60 何义荣 80    小源村  60 朱贤梅 84    张韩村  60 李荣荣 81    哲寮村  60 湛和平 81    钟家村  60
67 钟票梅 80   玳璋村  60 曾晏希 82    稻田村  60 刘乃清 80    高义村  60 孙雄飞 81    尖山村  60 周桂林 87   毛泥岭社区 60 李耐英 83    三坪村  60 陈订香 87    松山村  60 程茶香 81    填德村  60 黎开枚 83    万谷村  60 刘抄枚 81    小源村  60 余育生 89    张韩村  60 王谦香 81    哲寮村  60 徐加荣 87    钟家村  60
68 李叟梅 80   玳璋村  60 游命凡 81    稻田村  60 李了枚 88    高义村  60 吴秀英 83    尖山村  60 朱仲梅 88   毛泥岭社区 60 朱燕辉 80    三坪村  60 彭欢才 88    松山村  60 何耨梅 83    填德村  60 张陆英 81    万谷村  60 彭捡梅 89    小源村  60 凌备凡 88    张韩村  60 湛永根 82    哲寮村  60 顾含梅 85    钟家村  60
69 王如纯 80   玳璋村  60 古欢英 82    稻田村  60 李洒梅 81    高义村  60 湛兴樵 83    尖山村  60 罗捧陶 81   毛泥岭社区 60 李方桃 89    三坪村  60 彭彦初 89    松山村  60 王色枚 82    填德村  60 徐青香 84    万谷村  60 李奇然 83    小源村  60 彭亮明 81    张韩村  60 朱茗兰 81    哲寮村  60 钟湘林 86    钟家村  60
70 梅德桃 89   玳璋村  60 苏漂连 80    稻田村  60 单胜达 80    高义村  60 湛盘庚 85    尖山村  60 李裕枚 86   毛泥岭社区 60 李早梅 81    三坪村  60 李兰英 86    松山村  60 陈立生 85    填德村  60 张永中 81    万谷村  60 王爱香 89    小源村  60 王晚夫 83    张韩村  60 刘椒颂 81    哲寮村  60 徐赉英 84    钟家村  60
71 彭勉思 82   玳璋村  60 易菜梅 85    稻田村  60 朱巧梅 82    高义村  60 何爱龙 83    尖山村  60 彭直佳 83   毛泥岭社区 60 邱格梅 80    三坪村  60 陈欢明 82    松山村  60 李玉仁 81    团山村  60 钟格言 82    万谷村  60 钟成英 84    小源村  60 吴阜如 85    张韩村  60 徐典枚 80    哲寮村  60 毛宋兴 80    钟家村  60
72 戴拼梅 85   玳璋村  60 枚加才 87    稻田村  60 朱凤枚 80    高义村  60 邹想初 83    尖山村  60 湛提英 82   毛泥岭社区 60 李孟兰 84    三坪村  60 胡桂兰 87    松山村  60 熊田清 80    团山村  60 顾平庄 86    万谷村  60 易厅华 81    小源村  60 周加英 88    张韩村  60 湛烂希 88    哲寮村  60 钟纳仁 80    钟家村  60
73 张耐珍 82   玳璋村  60 郑桂香 81    稻田村  60 黄治安 80    高义村  60 姜季芳 87    尖山村  60 彭庆元 81   毛泥岭社区 60 王植槐 88    三坪村  60 朱稳根 81    松山村  60 李妹兰 80    团山村  60 何菊枚 81    万谷村  60 李浩泉 83    小源村  60 罗巧梅 82    张韩村  60 湛巧君 83    哲寮村  60 湛吉英 81    钟家村  60
74 李领梅 83   玳璋村  60 朱大成 85    稻田村  60 朱旦梅 81    高义村  60 李嫦娥 83    尖山村  60 李集珍 81   毛泥岭社区 60 刘好梅 88    三坪村  60 彭杰焕 82    松山村  60 曾站兴 80    团山村  60 张喊兮 84    万谷村  60 李扬芬 82    小源村  60 罗伟然 88    张韩村  60 湛深根 86    哲寮村  60 彭旦良 81    钟家村  60
75 李河凤 85   玳璋村  60 黄统绪 89    稻田村  60 胡分兰 82    高义村  60 何香梅 87    尖山村  60 李桂英 82   毛泥岭社区 60 王雄兆 82    三坪村  60 彭粉生 82    松山村  60 李栋才 80    团山村  60 秦凡清 83    万谷村  60 翁衬香 85    小源村  60 凌未凡 81    张韩村  60 湛雨阳 80    哲寮村  60 张看华 84    钟家村  60
76 陈若凡 88   玳璋村  60 陈日华 81    稻田村  60 黄道勋 83    高义村  60 汤成章 80    尖山村  60 邱胖希 81   毛泥岭社区 60 王活仁 84    三坪村  60 徐石林 81    松山村  60 李勉玉 86    团山村  60 陈挠梅 88    万谷村  60 毛体辉 80    小源村  60 戴潘梅 83    张韩村  60 张水枚 83    哲寮村  60 陈看华 81    钟家村  60
77 朱店南 83   玳璋村  60 吴杏生 83    稻田村  60 单益如 81    高义村  60 湛威生 81    尖山村  60 彭烂荣 83   毛泥岭社区 60 王荣初 85    三坪村  60 吴裕喜 81    松山村  60 李嫦娥 88    团山村  60 陈纳言 80    下白村  60 郑海南 86    小源村  60 翁学华 86    张韩村  60 李请华 80    哲寮村  60 徐春梅 80    钟家村  60
78 徐怀仁 83   玳璋村  60 何快华 86    稻田村  60 朱加成 83    高义村  60 陈木群 81    尖山村  60 丁喜梅 80   毛泥岭社区 60 王杰林 87    三坪村  60 朱茗兰 82    松山村  60 李培清 83    团山村  60 彭盛宜 80    下白村  60 李显荣 87    小源村  60 李成生 88    张韩村  60 陈平英 86    哲寮村  60 彭叔梅 86    钟家村  60
79 易倩桃 89   玳璋村  60 何良英 81    稻田村  60 陈焕生 82    高义村  60 刘卷中 85    尖山村  60 彭威仪 82   毛泥岭社区 60 陈珍兮 82    三坪村  60 吴啊凤 80    松山村  60 徐妹华 81    团山村  60 沈员梅 82    下白村  60 彭团娥 80    小源村  60 黄点梅 86    张韩村  60 湛黄榜 83    哲寮村  60 彭年生 84    钟家村  60
80 梅个兰 86   玳璋村  60 何慎辉 87    稻田村  60 单双根 83    高义村  60 湛祥云 80    尖山村  60 彭勇如 83   毛泥岭社区 60 黎启南 87    三坪村  60 丁好枚 84    松山村  60 赖订枚 85    团山村  60 陈耀辉 85    下白村  60 彭蚕枚 86    小源村  60 丁姣凤 88    张韩村  60 黄群英 81    哲寮村  60 彭维斌 83    钟家村  60
81 彭杏然 82   玳璋村  60 陈备文 82    稻田村  60 喻乐凤 81    高义村  60 湛泽平 88    尖山村  60 湛满意 81   毛泥岭社区 60 李玉梅 83    三坪村  60 彭裕香 81    松山村  60 吴峭莲 84    团山村  60 张美莲 85    下白村  60 易沁枚 81    小源村  60 李严英 80    招贤村  60 彭胜明 83    哲寮村  60 钟建文 82    钟家村  60
82 陈燕怡 85   玳璋村  60 陈叟梅 87    稻田村  60 喻秤怀 83    高义村  60 钟超凡 83    尖山村  60 罗订英 84   毛泥岭社区 60 王携林 87    三坪村  60 朱奖枚 84    松山村  60 朱茗兰 80    团山村  60 李亚东 80    下白村  60 彭思娥 80    小源村  60 陈割怀 88    招贤村  60 李龙英 82    哲寮村  60 彭亚邦 83    钟家村  60
83 何利霞 89   玳璋村  60 赖砍宜 86    稻田村  60 黄梓仁 82    高义村  60 陈愿枚 87    尖山村  60 彭休珍 82   毛泥岭社区 60 朱鲁兵 81    三坪村  60 李纯良 85    松山村  60 王放莲 84    团山村  60 吴瓣枚 80    下白村  60 李骤然 87    小源村  60 何准梅 86    招贤村  60 陈归凤 83    哲寮村  60 钟石林 81    钟家村  60
84 陈挽兰 80   玳璋村  60 敖阿玉 87    稻田村  60 刘桃凤 83    高义村  60 沈仲初 82    尖山村  60 彭救香 88   毛泥岭社区 60 朱挽梅 87    三坪村  60 樊会连 83    松山村  60 凌粟枚 86    团山村  60 欧白娥 87    下白村  60 黄友才 81    小源村  60 湛善元 81    招贤村  60 徐卧中 86    哲寮村  60 彭渡英 81    钟家村  60
85 李姣妹 86   玳璋村  60 赖跳章 82    稻田村  60 易三连 84    高义村  60 秦更如 82    尖山村  60 彭朋生 80   毛泥岭社区 60 王纯农 85    三坪村  60 朱集成 85    松山村  60 姚木根 83    团山村  60 蔡慢荣 88    下白村  60 郑徐周 80    小源村  60 李冬梅 81    招贤村  60 黎了香 87    哲寮村  60 陈起凤 81    钟家村  60
86 张广厚 88   玳璋村  60 何凡西 85    稻田村  60 单抱根 86    高义村  60 汤操凤 89    尖山村  60 黎白香 81   毛泥岭社区 60 戴把梅 80    三坪村  60 顾婉英 88    松山村  60 徐亮华 85    团山村  60 彭导生 85    下白村  60 枚妹兰 82    小源村  60 彭翁兮 86    招贤村  60 张恩桃 85    哲寮村  60 彭统安 81    钟家村  60
87 李力耕 81   玳璋村  60 陈雀梅 80    稻田村  60 刘雨泉 84    高义村  60 徐线荣 88    尖山村  60 陈兵元 80    青桥村  60 李件梅 80    石岭村  60 陈相清 84    松山村  60 李杰生 83    团山村  60 李个枚 86    下白村  60 陈意华 86    小源村  60 徐辉荣 88    招贤村  60 张成香 83    哲寮村  60 王拼桃 84    钟家村  60
88 朱晒连 88   玳璋村  60 郑友周 81    稻田村  60 黎茗荣 85    高义村  60 曹庆荣 86    尖山村  60 胡平英 84    青桥村  60 李向霞 80    石岭村  60 贺淑方 85    松山村  60 郑问贤 84    团山村  60 胡赛桓 85    下白村  60 李平泉 80    小源村  60 李卫香 86    招贤村  60 徐湘玉 83    哲寮村  60 湛个桃 83    钟家村  60
89 戴湘周 84   玳璋村  60 陈付兰 83    稻田村  60 单葵根 86    高义村  60 曾关荣 86    尖山村  60 毛滚荣 83    青桥村  60 陈美凤 80    石岭村  60 李富丰 87    松山村  60 陈洒华 81    团山村  60 钟构枚 85    下白村  60 祝晚香 82    小源村  60 陈耐荣 80    招贤村  60 秦偏荣 86    哲寮村  60 徐告英 83    钟家村  60
90 陈奉梅 83   玳璋村  60 张午清 84    稻田村  60 黄亚恒 88    高义村  60 王跨农 85    尖山村  60 钟浩怀 81    青桥村  60 黎展英 80    石岭村  60 朱昌枚 85    松山村  60 何傲周 87    团山村  60 何密连 84    下白村  60 易响荣 89    小源村  60 徐概兵 86    招贤村  60 刘雍枚 82    哲寮村  60 钟纠君 83    钟家村  60
91 王纯英 83   玳璋村  60 胡夸荣 84    稻田村  60 罗幼梅 88    高义村  60 陈算如 83    尖山村  60 李未兵 82    青桥村  60 朱意华 80    石岭村  60 湛燕辉 86    松山村  60 枚兴发 84    团山村  60 徐粧荣 88    下白村  60 李茗然 82    小源村  60 徐为凡 85    招贤村  60 湛秩夫 82    哲寮村  60 吴翠娥 80    钟家村  60
92 易翠香 81   玳璋村  60 刘怀连 86    稻田村  60 朱统兵 88    高义村  60 曹赠光 82    尖山村  60 单茗兰 85    青桥村  60 张刁凤 80    石岭村  60 朱国华 83    松山村  60 何咏华 88    团山村  60 湛遇佳 81    下白村  60 童娓华 81    小源村  60 辜福生 87    招贤村  60 李且兰 86    哲寮村  60 钟汉民 81    钟家村  60
93 易腾方 82   玳璋村  60 童菊兰 80    稻田村  60 李练梅 89    高义村  60 钟升贵 85    尖山村  60 朱卖荣 82    青桥村  60 刘绕枚 82    石岭村  60 邓菜英 81    松山村  60 敖克民 84    团山村  60 王模辉 88    下白村  60 钟金凤 83    小源村  60 钟芬兰 86    招贤村  60 胡随美 88    哲寮村  60
94 余欢梅 81   玳璋村  60 李群英 82    稻田村  60 朱自成 89    高义村  60 杨桂华 82    尖山村  60 陈产非 81    青桥村  60 游雅英 85    石岭村  60 彭执理 83    松山村  60 李济周 80    团山村  60 彭孟兮 83    下白村  60 李集兮 82    小源村  60 彭谷仁 84    招贤村  60 彭翁希 81    哲寮村  60
95 姚耐东 83   玳璋村  60 翁恒南 80    稻田村  60 彭茗兰 80    高义村  60 湛芙荣 83    尖山村  60 张倦安 81    青桥村  60 易汪民 82    石岭村  60 吴娟娟 80    松山村  60 彭力生 81    团山村  60 李岛徒 87    下白村  60 王娓英 88    小源村  60 钟荣玉 81    招贤村  60 彭胖梅 80    柘冲村  60
96 李正梅 88   玳璋村  60 陈顷堂 81    稻田村  60 单磋如 80    高义村  60 湛晏平 82    尖山村  60 彭霄明 88    青桥村  60 李敬松 80    石岭村  60 彭雄晖 88    松山村  60 熊禅英 86    团山村  60 湛修然 87    下白村  60 李造成 87    小源村  60 李粉番 88    招贤村  60 李跳明 83    柘冲村  60
97 彭金梅 83   玳璋村  60 李贵强 80    稻田村  60 薛利英 82    高义村  60 秦遒伯 88    尖山村  60 何寒荣 85    青桥村  60 张俊英 83    石岭村  60 湛胡荣 84    松山村  60 梅蕴凡 82    团山村  60 陈华菊 86    下白村  60 黄漂梅 87    小源村  60 刘训华 80    招贤村  60 李小梅 85    柘冲村  60
98 袁小梅 81   玳璋村  60 曾换梅 85    稻田村  60 彭坳桃 83    高义村  60 湛芙蓉 81    尖山村  60 钟细娥 81    青桥村  60 彭昭昭 81    石岭村  60 彭龙春 88    松山村  60 翁菜连 82    团山村  60 李雨洲 86    下白村  60 余淡梅 80    新霞村  60 徐鱼凡 82    招贤村  60 朱向荣 81    柘冲村  60
99 胡献兵 85   玳璋村  60 毛华玉 84    稻田村  60 李活海 84    高义村  60 陈展清 82    尖山村  60 陈遐林 80    青桥村  60 李山枚 86    石岭村  60 曾贤梅 83    松山村  60 陈育华 84    团山村  60 钟晚英 82    新霞村  60 张葵华 84    新霞村  60 罗普连 81    招贤村  60 邓偏香 81    柘冲村  60
100 陈佳梅 83   玳璋村  60 杨万达 82    稻田村  60 彭韶梅 88    高义村  60 沈成球 84    尖山村  60 吴嫦娥 84    青桥村  60 丁智慧 82    石岭村  60 罗闹枚 88    松山村  60 郑术先 86    团山村  60 翁枚 89    新霞村  60 卓彩莲 89    新霞村  60 徐统泉 88    招贤村  60 李恕东 83    柘冲村  60
101 胡完玉 84   玳璋村  60 徐相枚 81    稻田村  60 程洒兵 80    高义村  60 彭艳魁 82    尖山村  60 陈共民 83    青桥村  60 邓彦清 80    石岭村  60 彭杜林 83    松山村  60 王可太 84    团山村  60 何精华 85    新霞村  60 彭威兰 81    新霞村  60 徐更兮 81    招贤村  60 李连胜 80    柘冲村  60
102 凌爱香 81   玳璋村  60 易重民 85    稻田村  60 朱志成 80    高义村  60 黄芷媛 81    尖山村  60 李中道 81    青桥村  60 彭光明 80    石岭村  60 彭孟桃 80    松山村  60 毛佑生 85    团山村  60 何德成 81    新霞村  60 李福华 80    新霞村  60 钟订生 85    招贤村  60 李就原 82    柘冲村  60
103 姚确存 80   玳璋村  60 贺恕清 80    东皋村  60 刘凑枚 80    高义村  60 钟焦兮 81    尖山村  60 李逞均 85    青桥村  60 湛漂香 81    石岭村  60 刘丙兰 89    松山村  60 彭欢华 86    团山村  60 李芬华 80    新霞村  60 何焕成 84    新霞村  60 顾洒英 87    招贤村  60 陈自恒 81    柘冲村  60
104 李随然 84   玳璋村  60 陈凤香 80    东皋村  60 邱写均 81    高义村  60 邹和荣 86    尖山村  60 彭嫁凤 80    青桥村  60 陈勃为 84    石岭村  60 李万思 80    松山村  60 祝培良 85    团山村  60 黄妙辉 83    新霞村  60 徐家邦 81    新霞村  60 刘早兰 81    招贤村  60 朱格梅 84    柘冲村  60
105 何峭周 82   玳璋村  60 李娜斯 80    东皋村  60 湛骨连 81    高义村  60 邹义芳 85    尖山村  60 彭圭凤 85    青桥村  60 易学坚 82    石岭村  60 彭个枚 84    松山村  60 祝办香 82    团山村  60 敖朵英 81    新霞村  60 袁派梅 86    新霞村  60 彭怄怡 81    招贤村  60 李远清 85    柘冲村  60
106 钟孝陶 80   玳璋村  60 彭派华 80    东皋村  60 朱晴仁 81    高义村  60 胡事言 80    尖山村  60 王话梅 81    青桥村  60 王德香 86    石岭村  60 彭敏安 80    松山村  60 黄注根 88    团山村  60 朱艳枚 83    新霞村  60 王满凤 82    新霞村  60 彭大用 81    招贤村  60 丁荣华 83    柘冲村  60
107 凌旺梅 81   玳璋村  60 吴小梅 80    东皋村  60 朱才枚 81    高义村  60 汤永安 87    尖山村  60 秦属贤 82    青桥村  60 彭彬彬 81    石岭村  60 黎顷士 85    松山村  60 李扣梅 81    团山村  60 徐恒泰 81    新霞村  60 曾葛华 81    新霞村  60 张攀凤 87    招贤村  60 李确辉 81    柘冲村  60
108 易洗香 85   玳璋村  60 单娓兰 89    东皋村  60 王庄梅 82    高义村  60 王迁民 80    姜源村  60 钟叶兰 87    青桥村  60 李覆香 80    石岭村  60 李妪凤 88    松山村  60 龚衬芳 81    团山村  60 敖孝均 82    新霞村  60 吴兵桃 81    新霞村  60 喻炳南 80    招贤村  60 李演梅 86    柘冲村  60
109 戴活梅 87   玳璋村  60 朱彭才 81    东皋村  60 朱长生 82    高义村  60 张会兰 80    姜源村  60 李蚕华 85    青桥村  60 邓庆仁 81    石岭村  60 彭贡林 82    松山村  60 童丽霞 85    团山村  60 邱耨根 83    新霞村  60 张颜华 87    新霞村  60 徐兵芳 80    招贤村  60 徐汪顺 80    柘冲村  60
110 李惯兮 87   玳璋村  60 朱探梅 87    东皋村  60 薛又贵 82    高义村  60 徐书娥 83    姜源村  60 陈凑枚 83    青桥村  60 李孟兰 86    石岭村  60 彭均桃 84    松山村  60 李弄香 88    团山村  60 李秀英 83    新霞村  60 陈仿才 83    新霞村  60 徐慕兵 81    招贤村  60 刘放梅 89    柘冲村  60
111 丁所枚 88   玳璋村  60 黎伟英 84    东皋村  60 何茗兰 82    高义村  60 黎略贞 84    姜源村  60 王浩希 85    青桥村  60 洪兰珠 83    石岭村  60 朱练宜 85    松山村  60 陈龙章 83    团山村  60 余拼华 84    新霞村  60 李育连 89    新霞村  60 朱向华 83    招贤村  60 姚辛根 81    柘冲村  60
112 余望梅 87   玳璋村  60 高芬兰 83    东皋村  60 邱学良 83    高义村  60 黎发明 84    姜源村  60 彭聘凤 86    青桥村  60 彭壮成 81    石岭村  60 吴桃红 82    松山村  60 刘卧东 84    团山村  60 李忖枚 87    新霞村  60 陈正明 85    新霞村  60 彭赵龙 81    招贤村  60 李作梅 81    柘冲村  60
113 李秦娥 81   玳璋村  60 李跳荣 80    东皋村  60 李晚连 83    高义村  60 钟爱生 89    姜源村  60 彭羡林 80    青桥村  60 陈汉平 80    石岭村  60 张派明 85    松山村  60 李取枚 82    团山村  60 陈正斌 83    新霞村  60 王三应 83    新霞村  60 辜河清 87    招贤村  60 胡双玉 81    柘冲村  60
114 李齿生 82   玳璋村  60 何未希 89    东皋村  60 彭丁枚 83    高义村  60 湛聘军 81    姜源村  60 彭立宇 81    青桥村  60 苏斗军 81    石岭村  60 徐新根 83    松山村  60 陈道均 81    团山村  60 陈学宏 88    新霞村  60 易族枚 81    新霞村  60 袁状生 82    招贤村  60 吴姘香 80    柘冲村  60
115 邓卧兰 80   玳璋村  60 徐赍梅 86    东皋村  60 李俸梅 83    高义村  60 彭茹香 81    姜源村  60 易堆如 81    青桥村  60 彭桂香 88    石岭村  60 钟均民 81    松山村  60 李宽文 83    团山村  60 苏勤华 85    新霞村  60 邱珍华 89    新霞村  60 刘兰香 81    招贤村  60 李道生 81    柘冲村  60
116 李葵根 87   玳璋村  60 吴桂香 85    东皋村  60 彭欢荣 84    高义村  60 王川连 85    姜源村  60 朱量希 82    青桥村  60 王熙忠 85    石岭村  60 彭点枚 81    松山村  60 余聘英 80    团山村  60 刘英才 82    新霞村  60 李桂英 85    新霞村  60 李湘平 81    招贤村  60 丁芹枚 86    柘冲村  60
117 李稼桃 82   玳璋村  60 黎放希 82    东皋村  60 黄漱梅 83    高义村  60 湛活如 82    姜源村  60 陈怡元 85    青桥村  60 彭完英 84    石岭村  60 王青香 81    天鹅山村 60 李昌宗 84    团山村  60 邓茗华 84    新霞村  60 欧阳姘玉 88    新霞村  60 何德枚 85    招贤村  60 喻票英 81    柘冲村  60
118 朱向荣 85   玳璋村  60 易江如 84    东皋村  60 戴茶清 83    高义村  60 黎长田 81    姜源村  60 刘咸梅 84    青桥村  60 唐伟英 83    石岭村  60 李烟汉 81    天鹅山村 60 刘继波 82    团山村  60 林猛凤 82    新霞村  60 陈彩枚 85    新霞村  60 徐粉梅 85    招贤村  60 刘奖梅 80    柘冲村  60



119 李轩希 82   玳璋村  60 黎好凤 88    东皋村  60 朱仲秋 83    高义村  60 何波尔 87    姜源村  60 吴艾香 83    青桥村  60 张白枚 87    石岭村  60 钟子光 80    天鹅山村 60 李寒枚 86    团山村  60 曾娓兵 86    新霞村  60 艾阿梅 81    新霞村  60 湛主平 80    哲寮村  60 李果志 84    柘庄村  60
120 李斌凤 81   玳璋村  60 李辅德 81    东皋村  60 彭菊梅 85    高义村  60 湛滚田 83    姜源村  60 张量如 88    青桥村  60 王真枚 85    石岭村  60 李领兮 82    天鹅山村 60 李畅才 84    团山村  60 毛群英 83    新霞村  60 易雪枚 81    新霞村  60 湛换清 80    哲寮村  60 潘扣贞 82    柘庄村  60
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